
State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345
RHODEISLAND

BOARDOF ELECTIONS

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR 10 JUNI4 AM9:20
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information

1. Name, addr~ss and telphone number of person making this affidavit
MR. Edward P. Reidy
Name ofPerson Making this Affidavit
2088 Broad St.
Address 1

Address2
Cranston, RI 09205
City State Zip
401 941-2088
Phone

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts that are not in
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold, have you
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office,
any member of the general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.I. political party? (includes an individual contracting
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on his/her own behalf) NOTE: If this is a semi-annual
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution of the last
contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi-annual period.

Yes [x] No []

3. If the answer to question 2 is "yes", provide the name of the R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office, member of the
general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or R.I. political party and the date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the previously reported contributions by the letter

"PR" foliowing the date ~fthe contribution listed below.

Name ofCfficer, Candidate or Political Date of Amount of Name of Contributor Relationship to

Party Contribution Contribution Contracting Party

Ms. Elizabeth H Roberts 03/25/2009 300.00 Mr. Kenneth F. McGunagle Jr. Owner

Ms. Elizabeth H Roberts OS/26/2009 250.00 Mr. Kenneth F. McGunagle Jr. Owner

Ms. Elizabeth H. Roberts 01/31/2010 450.00 Mr. Kenneth F. McGunagle Jr· Owner

4. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit] .

5. If the contract requiring the filing ofthis affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

04/13/2010

6. If the contract requiring the fil1ng ofthis affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.
Rhode Island Housing and Lef?:alServices - Indefinite term
Agency Goods / Services Contract Expire Date



7. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity?

8. If on behalf.of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?
McGunagle & Reidv. Ltd. 05-0562564
Business Name FEIN#

Individual [ ] Business Entity [ ]

Corporation [ ] Partnership [ ] Sole Proprietorship [ ] Other Business Entity [ ]

9. If "Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?

10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state Yes [x] No []

11. If yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or Rhode Island Housing and Mortgage

12. If the answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting Yes [] No []

13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting Party

Address 1

Address2

City State Zip

State Agency

15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []
reportable political contributions made by such related parties?

16. If the answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties of the requirements of the law Yes [] No []
and of their oblicagation to file this affidavit ifthey have made reportable political contributions?

17. Ifthe answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit

and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge of the information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same
semi-annual period. Yes [] No [x]

FEIN #State Agency

Rhode Island Housing and

Total Gross Amount:

Date of
Contract

Amount of
Contract

331,039.16 05-0354769

331,039.16

P.O. #



State of:
County of:

RI
Providence

?
Signature of Person making the Affidavit

Subscribed and sworn to or Affirmed before me, an official authorized to administer oaths in the jurisdiction where this affidavit was

made, on this I /~ "NnfJ 2o...../_b__



Rhode DsDall'ildT\!.!lfi"ll'ilpnkealll'ild~ll"nd\9JeAl!.!lthoW'nty
One East Shore Road IP.O. Box 437 IJamestown, Rhode Island 02835-0437

April 22, 2010

Gary R. Pannone, Esquire
Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC
317 Iron Horse Way, Suite 301
Providence, Rhode Island 02908

Re: Extension of Engagement

Dear Mr. Pannone:

This letter will confirm that the Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority ("RITBA") is
exercising its Option to Extend the engagement of Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC
("PLDW") pursuant to our Engagement Letter dated May 1,2008, as acknowledge and agreed to
by PLDW ("Engagement Letter," attached hereto as Exhibit A). This extension is for a period of
two (2) additional one (1) year terms commencing as of May 1,2010 and terminating on April
30, 2012. This extension is made upon the same terms and conditions as outlined in the
Engagement Letter, except that the provisions of Section B of Exhibit A of the Engagement
Letter pertaining to RITBA's Option to Extend are no longer valid. In addition the current
blended rate of $200 per hour will exist for the remainder of the Contract.

If the foregoing is acceptable to PLDW, please sign, date and return the enclosed copy of this

letter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Rhode I~d T~;:e. and Bridge Authority

f~~
Earl J. Croft III
Executive Director

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:

Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC

BY:~/~
./'Gary R. annone .
Managing partner

Dated~ / ,2010

{00019320V"1}
T 401 423 0800 I F 401 423 0830 \ www.ritba.org



EXHIBITA

Rhode IslandTurnpikeandBridge Authority
One East ShoreRoad

P.O.Box 437
Jamestown,Rhode Island 02835-0437

May 1,2008

GaryR. Pannone,Esquire
PannoneLopes & Devereaux LLC
317 IronHorse Way
Suite 301
Providence, Rhode Island 02908

Re: Engagement Letter

This letter will confinn the engagement of Pannone Lopes & Devereaux LLC ("PLD") to
provide legal services to the Rhode Island Tumpike and Bridge Authority ("RlTBA') for a
period of two (2) years commencing as of May 1, 2008. This letter will serve to describe the
scope of such services and the terms of this engagement. If the fonn and substance of this
engagement letter is acceptable please execute two originals one of which is to be retained by

your office andthe otherto be forwardedto undersigned.

Dear Mr. Pannone:

PLD has agreed to represent RITBA as nutside legal counsel to provide legal advice regarding
ongoing matters on an as needed basis. The Scope of Services and Terms of Engagement are
described and governed by the tenus set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated

hereinby reference.

Scope of Engagement.

Bernard A. Jaclevony will be the primary attorney responsible for representing RITBA. In
addition, Gary R. Pannone will participate in this representation and from time to time act as the
supervising attorney depending upon the nature of the matter being handled. All PLD attorneys
and paralegals perfonuing services with respect to this matter win be supervised by either Mr.
Jackvony or Mr. Pannone. Both Mr. Jaclevony and Mr. Pannone will be availabie at the
convenience nfRITBA nr staff to provide connsel andlor answer questions or concerns regarding
this engagement. PLD will assign attorneys and paralegalS to perfonn various tasks so that each
attorney and paralegal's expertise and experience will be at the level most appropriate for the

specific task.

PrimarYResponsibility/Staffing..

{00050734 V I}



If the foregoing is acceptable to PLD, please sign, date and return the enclosed copy of this letter

to the undersigned.

PLD has certified to RITBA that the rate of compensation does not exceed the rate of
compensation charged to PLD's preferred public and private client's for matters of the same

kind.

At the termination of the engagement, PLD's policy is to return to RITBA the originals of all
documents and other materials that RITBA might have supplied to PLD. This engagement may
be extended by RITBA in its sole discretion as further described in Exhibit A of this Engagement

Letter.

Whenever requested, PLD will provide RITBA or staff with an estimate of its fees and
disbursements that RITBA may incur, based on PLD's best judgment. PLD's invoices will
generally be prepared and mailed during the month following the month in which services are
rendered. It is PLD's objective to provide as much billing information as RITBA requires, and
to provide that information in a format that meets RITBA's needs.

Legal fees charged with respect to this engagement will be based upon the time expended by
each attorney or paralegal on this matter, multiplied by an agreed-upon blended hourly rate of
Two Hundred ($200.00) Dollars per hour for attorneys and at the standard rate for work
performed by paralegals. RITBA agrees to reimburse PLD with respect to out of pocket expenses

incurred or disbursements made on behalf of the RITBA.

Fees and Expenses.

Very truly yours,

Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority

~~~
Executive Director

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:

Pannone Lopes &Devereaux LLC

BY:,~I. /iu-7L-
Gary R P unone
Managing Partner

Dated: /iA-tt.,/-,i, ,2008

{00050734 V l}
2



Exhibit A

A. Scope of Services.
PLD will provide legal services to the Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority

("RlTBA") and provide legal counsel to RlTBA and serve as the preferred provider of legal
services to RlTBA. It is anticipated that PLD will be asked to provide legal advice to RITBA
with respect to a variety oflegal matters on a case by case basis.

B. Option to Extend.

It is hereby acknowledged that RITBA shall have the right to extend the engagement of
PLD for a period of two (2), one (1) years periods, upon the terms and conditions outlined in the

engagement letter.

C. Terms of Engagement

This provision outlines the respective obligations of PLD and RlTBA. Our engagement
and the services that we will provide to you are limited to the scope of this engagement letter.
Any modifications to the scope of our representation must be approved in writing by both parties
to this engagement letter. We will provide services of a strictly legal nature related to the matters
described in the engagement letter and it is contemplated that RITBA, through its various
representatives, will provide us with the factual information and materials we require to perform
the services identified in the letter, and you will make such business or technical decisions and
determinations as are appropriate. You will not rely on us for business, investment, or
accounting decisions, or expect us to investigate the character or credit of persons or entities with
whom you may be dealing, unless otherwise specified in the letter.

Confidentiality and Related Matters

As a matter of professional responsibility, we are required to preserve the confidences
and secrets of our clients. This professional obligation and the legal privilege for attorney-client
communications exist in order to encourage candid and complete communication between a
client and his lawyer. We can perfonn truly beneficial services for a client only if we are aware
of all information that might be relevant to our representation. Consequently, we trust that our
attorney-client relationship with you will be based on mutual confidence and unrestrained
communication that will facilitate our proper representation of you. Additionally, you should be
aware that, in instances in which we represent a corporation or other entity, our client
relationship is with the entity and not with its individual executives, shareholders, directors,
partners, or persons in similar positions, or with its parent, subsidiaries, or other affiliates. It is
understood that we may represent individual executives, shareholders, partners, and other
persons related to the entity in matters that do not conflict with the interests of the entity, but any
such representation will be the subject of a separate engagement letter. Similarly, when we
represent a party on an insured claim, we represent the insured, not the insurer, even though we
may be approved, selected, or paid by the insurer.

{OOOS0734V I}



Fees and Billing

The fees to be billed to RITBA will be at the agreed upon rate and RlTBA agrees to
reimburse PLD for any approved expenses incurred on behalf of RITBA.

The agreed upon hourly rate described in the engagement letter is applicable through the
term of this engagement. We record and bill our time in one-tenth hour (six minute) increments;
however, the minimum time that is normally billed for the total of an individual lawyer's
activities on a matter in a single day is three-tenths of an hour.

Billing. We bill periodically through-out the engagement for a particular matter, and our
periodic statements are due when rendered. If our fees are based primarily on the amount of our
time devoted to the matter, our statements will be rendered monthly. Our statements contain a
concise summary of each matter for which legal services are rendered and a fee is charged.

During the course of our representation, it may be appropriate to hire third parties to
provide services on your behalf which would include consulting or expert testimony,
investigators, providers of computerized litigation support and court reporters. In order to
preserve the "work product" protection afforded to services, our firm may assume responsibility
for retaining the appropriate service providers. You are agreeing to be responsible for the
payment of all fees and expenses directly to the service providers or reimbursement to Pannone
Lopes & Devereaux LLC for payments made on your behalf.

As circumstances require, the services of lawyers in the firm with special skills or
experience may be sought when that will either (a) provide a specialized legal skill needed, or (c)
help move the matter forward more quickly. If that lawyer's regular office is in a location other
than PLD,s office in the city in which you are located, and it is necessary for that lawyer to travel
to the city in which you are located, you will not be charged for his or her travel time.

Out-of Pocket Expenses. In addition to legal fees, our statements will include out-of-
pocket expenses that we have advanced on your behalf with your prior consent. Advanced
expenses generally will include such items as travel, postage, filing, recording, certification, and
registration fees charged by governmental bodies. Our internal charges typically include such
items as toll calls, facsimile transmissions, overnight courier services, certain charges for
tenninal time for computer research and complex document production, and charges for
photocopying materials sent to the client or third parties or required for our use.

Questions About Our Bills. We invite you to discuss freely with us any questions that
you have concerning a fee charged for any matter. We want our clients to be satisfIed with both
the quality of our services and the reasonableness of the fees that we charge for those services.
We will attempt to provide as much billing information as you require and in such customary
form that you desire, and are willing to discuss with you any of the various billing formats we
have available that best suits your needs.

{00050734 V I} 2



Relationships with Other Clients
During the term of this engagement, we agree that we will not accept representation of

another clierit to pursue interests that are directly adverse to the interests of the System or
Retirement Board and until we make full disclosure to you of all the relevant facts,
circumstances, and implications of our undertaking the two representations, and confirm to you
in good faith that we have done so and that the following criteria are met: (i) there is no
substantial relationship between any matter in which we are representing or have represented you
and the matter for the other client; (ii) any confidential information that we have received from
you will not be available to the lawyers and other Firm personnel involved in the representation
of the other client; (iii) our effective representation of you and the discharge of our professional
responsibilities to you will not be prejudiced by our representation of the other client; and (iv)
the other client has also consented in writing based on our full disclosure of the relevant facts,
circumstances, and implications of our undertaking the two representations. If the foregoing
conditions are satisfied and the System has consented to such representation, you agree that we
may undertake the adverse representation and that all conflict issues will be deemed to have been
resolved or waived by you.

This letter agreement establishes. the criteria that will govern the exercise of your right
under applicable ethical rules to object to our representation of another client whose interests are
adverse to yours. If you contest in good faith the facts underlying our confirmation to you that
the specified criteria have been met, then we will have the burden of reasonably supporting those

facts.

Termination

Upon completion of the matter to which this representation applies, or upon earlier
termination of our relationship, the attorney-client relationship will end unless you and we have
expressly agreed to a continuation with respect to other matters. We hopel of course, that such a
continuation will be the case. The representation is· terminable at will by either of us. The
termination of the representation will not terminate your obligation to pay fees and expenses
incurred prior to the termination.

Your agreement to this engagement constitutes your acceptance of the foregoing terms
and conditions. If any of the terms and conditions are unacceptable to you, please advise in
order that we may resolve any differences and proceed with a clear, complete and consistent
understanding of our relationship.

{00050734 V I} 3



Pannone Lopes & Devereaux LLC

PRIVACY STATEMENT

Pannone Lopes & Devereaux is committed to safeguarding the confidenti~l information of its
clients. As required by our profession's ethical and legal obligations, maintaining the
confidentiality of your personal information is one of our primary responsibilities. Consistent
with these obligations we are sending you this privacy notice to help you understand how we
handle and protect the personal information we collect.

. .
The nonpublic personal information we collect from a client depends upon the scope of the client
engagement. It may include:

Information we receive from you, including name, address, telephone number, Social Security
number and information about your financial status, such as employment, income, monthly
expenses, and assets; and

Information about your transactions' with third parties, including information regarding your
financial status and financial history.

Consistent with the .ethical obligations of our profession, we hold all nonpublic personal
information provided to our firm by its clients in the strictest confidence. We also limit access to
your information to those attorneys and staff members who have a professional reason for
knowing the information and to other persons who are assisting us in the representation and to
whom you have permitted us to disclose the information. We do not provide non-affiliated
persons, firms or companies with your personal information unless you have authorized such
disclosure or such disclosure is permitted or required by law.

As technology continues to advance, you can be sure that we will maintain the physical,
electronic, and procedural safeguards necessary to. keep your personal financial information
confidential and secure. Pannone Lopes & Devereaux LLC will notify you of any changes in its
ethical obligations applicable to your confidential information or in Pannone Lopes &
Devereaux's practices with respect to discharging such obligations.

We value your trust and are firmly committed to protecting the security and privacy of
information that you share with Pannone Lopes & Devereaux LLC.

{OOOS0734VI} 4



05/0112010

Senior Counsel
Law Firm

Relationship to
Contracting Party
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1,000.00 Leonard Lopes
0.00 Pannone Lopes Devereaux &

Amount of NameofContribmor
Contribution

03/30/2010
0110112010

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

AG patrick Lynch
See Attached

Name of OffIcer, Candidate or political Date of
Party Contribution

4. What is the date of execution ofthe written contract requiring filing ofthis affIdavit

[Such contract must be filed with this affIdavit)

3. If the an",er to qu.,tion 2 i, "y.,", provide the nwne of the R.L general offioor, oandidate fur R.L geneml offioo, memb« of the
general ",embly or oandidote for general ",,,,mbly, or R.L politioal p,,;y and the - and the wnount of eaoh oontribution. Li,t all
oontriburln' even if reported on a previou,ly llled affidavU. Howev« pl""e indioate the previou,ly reported oontrihutio", by the 1_
"PR" following the date ofthe contribution listed below.

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affIrmation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information

1. Name, address and telphone number of person making this affIdavit

Leonard Louis Lopes
Name of Person Making this AffIdavit
317 Iron Horse Way
Address 1
Suite 301
Address2
Providence, RI 02908
City State Zip
401 824-5100
Phone

2. wuhin the 24 mooth period precediog the dote of the oontraot with the ,tate •• enO)', or with ",pe" to the oon""'" that are not io
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notifioation that the oootraot h•• reaohed the $5000 th=hold, have yoo
oootributed an aggregate amoomtof more than $250 within "alen,"" yea< to any R.I. gen«al offioor, oandidate fur R.L general offioo,
any member of the general ",,,,mhly or oandidate fur general ""emhly, or any R.I. politioal porty? (iodo

d
" an individual oontraoting

p,,;y, or b",ine" entity on behalf ofa reloted party, or a related party reporting on hi,fuer own behalf) NOTE' If tIW i, a _i-annual
filing (i.e. lanu<rry I to lome 30 orlnly 1 to Deremb« 31), you m",t report oontribution, made from the date of """oution of the I""
oontraot entered into during ,uoh ",mi-annual period to the date whioh " 24 mOmMprior to the fu" day of the ,ame "'m~annual period.

Yes [x) No [)

05/0112012
Contract Expire Date

Business Entity [ )Individual [ )
7. Is this affIdavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity?

6. Ifthe oon"""t requiring the filing of thi, affidavu i, not in writing, de"n,e the good, andlor """,00'to be provided, the ,tate agenO)'

involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.
R! Turnpike & Bridge Authoritx Continuation of Legal Services
Agency Goods / Services

5. If the contract requiring the filing of this affIdavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

Other Business Entity [)
Sole Proprietorship [ )

partnership [ )Corporation [ )

9. If "Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?

8. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?
Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC 11-3769678
Business Name FEIN#



Yes [x] No []

RI Turnpike & Bridge Authority

Yes [] No [x]
12. If the answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contrl!cting

13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state

11. II yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting party
State Agency

Address 1

Address2

State ZipCity
15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []

reportable political contributions made by such related parties?
16. If the answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties of the requirements of the law Yes [] No []
and oftheir oblicagation to file this affidavit if they have made reportable political contributions?
17. If the answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit

and the nature of such relationship.

Name
Address

Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge of the information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same

semi-annual period. Yes [x] No []

P.O. #Amount of FEIN #
Contract

99,896.75

Date of
Contract
05/01/2010

Total Gross Amount:

RITBA

State Agency

State of: RICounty of: Providence Signa e ofPers01making t e Affidavit

Subscribed and sworn to or Affirmed before me, an official authorized to administer oaths in theftrisdictio where this affidavit was

mwe, on !h;, 3D"vK., day of ~ ~u l~ ' 20 /D

~~~A. J64J -
Signature of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer

\R0ic.-h~\A. (0r~bh~(\.
Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths



Vendor Affidavit
1/1/2010 - 6/30/2010

DateAmountToAffiliationName
Matthew Lopes Partner Mello $150.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Williams $400.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Costantino $750.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Carter $100.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Coderre $100.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Mattiello $400.00 3/16/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Kilmartin $250.00 4/7/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Raptakis $100.00 2/22/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Ciccone $400.00 3/3/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Levesque $100.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Felag $100.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Perry $250.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Connors $500.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner pichardo $400.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Tassoni $200.00 3/9/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Gallo $200.00 5/5/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Ramos $150.00 4/15/10

Matthew Lopes Partner DaPonte $500.00 2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Lynch $1,000.00 3/30/10

Matthew Lopes Partner Fernandes $1,000.00 1/15/10

William O'Gara Partner Williams $250.00 3/10/10

William O'Gara Partner Mattiello $200.00 3/15/10

William O'Gara Partner Costantino $250.00 3/10/10

William O'Gara Partner Ucci $150.00 3/10/10

William O'Gara Partner Fox $400.00 5/10/10

William O'Gara Partner pichardo $250.00 3/10/10

William O'Gara Partner Paiva Weed $400.00 5/10/10

William O'Gara Partner Perry $200.00 5/10/10

William O'Gara Partner Fernandez $500.00 6/30/10

Gary Pannone Partner Williams $250.00 3/10/10

Gary Pannone Partner Mattiello $200.00 3/16/10

Gary Pannone Partner Costantino $250.00 3/24/10

Gary Pannone Partner pichardo $250.00 3/10/10

Gary Pannone Partner Mollis $225.00 5/25/10

Gary Pannone Partner Caprio $1,000.00 6/29/10

Gary Pannone Partner Robitaille $1,000.00 6/29/10

Gary Pannone Partner Fernandez $500.00 6/30/10

Gary Pannone Partner Chris Little $500.00 6/30/10

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Ramos $100.00 4/15/10

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Lynch $1,000.00 3/30/10

Joe Sabatino Director of Finance Tavares $150.00 6/30/2010

Matthew Reeber Associate Kilmartin $75.00 6/22/2010

Matthew Reeber Associate Tavares $50.00 6/30/2010

Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Costantino $250.00 3/30/10

Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Trillo $150.00 5/25/10

Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Raptakis $150.00 7/14/10

Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Caprio $1,000.00 6/30/10

Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel RIGOP $250.00 6/30/10



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information

1. Name, address and telphone number of person making this affidavit
Leonard Louis Lopes
Name of Person Making this Affidavit
317 Iron Horse Way
Address!
Suite 301
Address2
Providence, RI 02908
City State Zip
401 824-5100
Phone

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts that are not in
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold, have you
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office,
any member of the general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.I. political party? (includes an individual contracting
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on hislher own behalf) NOTE: If this is a semi-annual
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution ofthe last
contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi-annual period.

Yes [x] No []

3. Ifthe answer to question 2 is "yes", provide the name of the R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office, member of the
general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or R.I. political party and the date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the previously reported contributions by the letter
"PR" following the date of the contribution listed below.

Name of Officer, Candidate or Political Date of
Party Contribution

Amount of Name of Contributor
Contribution

Relationship to
Contracting Party

See Attached
AG Patrick Lynch

01/01/2010
03/3012010

0.00 Pannone Lopes Devereaux &
0.00 Leonard Lopes

Law Firm
Senior Counsel

4. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit]

07/01/2008

5. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

06/3012010
Contract Expire Date

Business Entity [ ]Individual [ ]7. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity?

6. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.
Office of the General Treasurer Continuation of Legal Services
Agency Goods / Services

8. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?
Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West 11-3769678
Business Name FEIN#

Corporation [ ] Partnership [ ] Sole Proprietorship [ ] Other Business Entity []

9. If "Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?



Office of General Treasurer

12. Ifthe answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting

13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state

11. If yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or

Yes [x] No []

Yes [] No []

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting Party State Agency

Address 1

Address2

City State Zip

15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []
reportable political contributions made by such related parties?

16. If the answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties of the requirements of the law Yes [] No []
and of their oblicagation to file this affidavit if they have made reportable political contributions?

17. If the answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit
and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge ofthe information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same
semi-annual period. Yes [x] No []

P.O. #Amount of FEIN #
Contract

8,929.00

Total Gross Amount:

State Agency Date of
Contract

Office ofthe General Treasurer 07/01/2008

State of: Rl
County of: Providence i re of Person taking the ffidavit

Subscribed and sworn to or Affirmed before me, an official authorized to administer oaths in the jurisdiction ~ ere this affidavit was

made, on thi, 2>D~ .day nf :;:II:I~( 2010.-
~Q(vJvJLA. ~
Signature of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer

RfA(1jll~ A. 19ribioi"-
Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths



Vendor Affidavit
1/1/2010 - 6/30/2010

DateAmountToAffiliationName
Matthew Lopes Partner Mello $150.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Williams $400.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Costantino $750.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Carter $100.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Coderre $100.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Mattiello $400.00 3/16/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Kilmartin $250.00 4/7/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Raptakis $100.00 2/22/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Ciccone $400.00 3/3/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Levesque $100.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Felag $100.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Perry $250.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Connors $500.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Pichardo $400.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Tassoni $200.00 3/9/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Gallo $200.00 5/5/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Ramos $150.00 4/15/10
Matthew Lopes Partner DaPonte $500.00 2010
Matthew Lopes Partner Lvnch $1,000.00 3/30/10
Matthew Lopes Partner Fernandes $1,000.00 1/15/10
William O'Gara Partner Williams $250.00 3/10/10
William O'Gara Partner Mattiello $200.00 3/15/10
William O'Gara Partner Costantino $250.00 3/10/10
William O'Gara Partner Ucci $150.00 3/10/10
William O'Gara Partner Fox $400.00 5/10/10
William O'Gara Partner Pichardo $250.00 3/10/10
William O'Gara Partner Paiva Weed $400.00 5/10/10
William O'Gara Partner Perry $200.00 5/10/10
William O'Gara Partner Fernandez $500.00 6/30/10
Gary Pannone Partner Williams $250.00 3/10/10
Gary Pannone Partner Mattiello $200.00 3/16/10
Gary Pannone Partner Costantino $250.00 3/24/10
Gary Pannone Partner Pichardo $250.00 3/10/10
Gary Pannone Partner Mollis $225.00 5/25/10
Gary Pannone Partner Caprio $1,000.00 6/29/10
Gary Pannone Partner Robitaille $1,000.00 6/29/10
Gary Pannone Partner Fernandez $500.00 6/30/10
Gary Pannone Partner Chris Little $500.00 6/30/10
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Ramos $100.00 4/15/10
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Lynch $1,000.00 3/30/10
Joe Sabatino Director of Finance Tavares $150.00 6/30/2010
Matthew Reeber Associate Kilmartin $75.00 6/22/2010
Matthew Reeber Associate Tavares $50.00 6/30/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Costantino $250.00 3/30/10
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Trillo $150.00 5/25/10
Bernard Jackvonv Of Counsel Raptakis $150.00 7/14/10
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Caprio $1,000.00 6/30/10
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel RIGOP $250.00 6/30/10



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DMSION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

I
co

;~~,(.O
J: ;"q\~
-c~ '-- ()p.

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts thafjj,re n6t~
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold, h~'11YOll:::~'
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. gefteraLOffice,
any member of the general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.I. political party? (includes an individual contracting
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on hislher own behalf) NOTE: If this is a semi-annual
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution of the last
contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi-annual period.

Yes [x] No []

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information

1. Name, address and telphone number of person making this affidavit
MR. Leonard Lopes
Name of Person Making this Affidavit
317 Iron Horse Way
Address 1
Suite 301
Address2
Providence, RI 02908
City State Zip
401 824-5100
Phone

3. If the answer to question 2 is "yes", provide the name of the R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office, member of the
general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or R.I. political party and the date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the previously reported contributions by the letter
"PR" following the date of the contribution listed below.

Name of Officer, Candidate or Political Date of
Party Contribution

Amount of Name of Contributor
Contribution

Relationship to
Contracting Party

See Attached

4. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit]

05/01/2010

5. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

05/01/2012
Contract Expire Date

Business Entity [19Individual [ ]7. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity?

6. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.
R! Turnpike & Bridge Authority Continuation of Legal Services
Agency Goods / Services

8. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?
Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC 11-3769678
Business Name FEIN#

Corporation [ ] Partnership [ ] Sole Proprietorship [ ] Other Business Entity [ ]

9. If" Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?



10.Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state Yes [x] No []

11. If yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services? RI Turnpike and Bridge Authoritv

12. If the answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting

13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

Yes [] No [x]

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting Party State Agency

Address 1

Address2

City State Zip

15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No [ ]
reportable political contributions made by such related parties?

16. If the answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties of the requirements of the law and Yes [] No []
of their oblicagation to file this affidavit if they have made reportable political contributions?

17. If the answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit
and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge of the information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same
semi-annual period. Yes [x] No []

20_.L-.lU--'-''-'------ ---

P.O. #Amount of FEIN #
Contract

112,848.07

112,848.07

A. 0rlbhl\~
Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

Date of
Contract
05/01/2010

Total Gross Amount:

RITBA

State Agency

RI
Providence

made, on this

State of:
County of:



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information

OJo
>:.zJ

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date ofthe contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts that:f.liFeno~
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold, ha~'You 0 g
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.T.general oltice,
any member of the general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.T.political party? (includes an individual <cBntra~fjJagj
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on his/her own behalf) NOTE: If this is a s~mi-arinliliI.
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution 5fthe l~tz
contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi-a.nnuali~Filid.

Yes [x] No [] i'J ;;s::
(/1

1.Name, address and telphone number of person making this affidavit
MR. Leonard L Lopes
Name of Person Making this Affidavit
317 Iron Horse Way
Address 1
Suite 301
Address2
Providence, RI 02908
City State Zip
401 824-5100
Phone

3. Ifthe answer to question 2 is "yes", provide the name ofthe R.T.general officer, candidate for R.T.general office, member of the
general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or R.T.political party and the date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the previously reported contributions by the letter
"PR" following the date of the contribution listed below.

Name of Officer, Candidate or Political Date of
Party Contribution

Amount of Name of Contributor
Contribution

Relationship to
Contracting Party

See Attached

4. What is the date of execution ofthe written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit]

07/01/2008

5. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

06/30/2010
Contract Expire Date

6. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.
Office of the General Treasurer Conitnuation of Legal Services
Agency Goods / Services

7. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity? Individual [ ] Business Entity [ ]

8. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?
Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West 11-3769678
Business Name FEIN#

Corporation [ ] Partnership [ ] Sole Proprietorship [ ] Other Business Entity [ ]

9. If" Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?



10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state Yes [x] No []

11. If yes, what is the name ofthe state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services? Office ofthe General Treasurer

12. If the answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting

13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

Yes[] No[]

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address ofthe contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting Party State Agency

Address 1

Address2

City State Zip

15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []
reportable political contributions made by such related parties?

16. If the answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties of the requirements of the law and Yes [] No []
of their oblicagation to file this affidavit if they have made reportable political contributions?

17. If the answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit
and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge of the information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same
semi-annual period. Yes [x] No []

20 II

P.O.#

11-3769678

FEIN #Amount of
Contract8,929.00

Date of
COIJ,trl;lct7/1/2008

State Agency

Total Gross Amount:

RI
Providence

RI GeneralTreasurer

Subscribed and swom to or Affirmed before me, an official authorized to a 'nister 0 lis in the jurisdi tion where this affidavit was

made, on this f'1 ~J day of

~A.~·
Signature of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

KOt~h-€--(A. br{hb,'y\.
Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

State of:
County of:



Vendor Affidavit
7/1/2010 - 12/31/2010

Name Affiliation To Amount Date

Gary Pannone Partner Fox $400.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Coderre $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Diaz $150.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Handy $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner McNamara $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Kennedy $250.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Mattiello $300.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Watson $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Williamson $150.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone - Partner O'Neill $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Flaherty $200.00 9/10/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Paiva Weed $400.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner DaPonte $250.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Perry $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner McCaffrey $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Tassoni $150.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Miller $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Metts $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Goodwin $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Ruggerio $250.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Kilmartin $250.00 10/20/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Raimondo $250.00 10/21/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Jackson $150.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Waluk $150.00 7/26/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Fung $500.00 10/18/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Fox $500.00 7/8/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Flaherty $200.00 9/21/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Kennedy $200.00 10/19/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Miller $250.00 7/8/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Paiva Weed $500.00 7/8/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner DaPonte $500.00 7/16/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner DaPonte $500.00 12/30/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Caprio $100.00 8/3/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Raimondo $250.00 10/21/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Chaffee $300.00 10/29/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Waluk $100.00 7/18/2010

William Devereaux Partner Fox $400.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Coderre $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Diaz $150.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Handy $100.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner McNamara $150.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Kennedv $100.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Mattiello $250.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Watson $250.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Williamson $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Paiva-Weed $400.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner DaPonte $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Perry $150.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Tassoni $300.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Miller $250.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Metts $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner McCaffrey $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Goodwin $200.00 7/1/2010



Vendor Affidavit
7/1/2010 - 12/31/2010

William Devereaux Partner Ruggerio $200.00 7/1/2010
William Devereaux Partner Kilmartin $250.00 8/25/2010
William Devereaux Partner Kilmartin $250.00 10/18/2010
William Devereaux Partner K.Jackson $100.00 7/1/2010
William Devereaux Partner Taveras $1,000.00 12/16/2010
William Devereaux Partner Fung $1,000.00 12/16/2010
William O'Gara Partner DaPonte $200.00 7/1/2010
William O'Gara Partner Coderre $200.00 7/1/2010
William O'Gara Partner Mattiello $150.00 7/1/2010
William O'Gara Partner. McNamara $150.00 8/11/2010
William O'Gara Partner Flaherty $200.00 9/13/2010
William O'Gara Partner Kilmartin $250.00 9/1/2010
William O'Gara Partner Raimondo $250.00 10/20/2010
William O'Gara Partner Chafee $500.00 10/29/2010
William O'Gara Partner Waluk $150.00 7/25/2010
William O'Gara Partner Lombardi $250.00 8/10/2010
William O'Gara Partner Luis Aponte $100.00 8/10/2010
William O'Gara Partner Sabina Matos $100.00 8/30/2010
William O'Gara Partner Miguel Luna $150.00 8/30/2010
William O'Gara Partner Davian Sanchez $150.00 8/30/2010
William O'Gara Partner Bill Conley $100.00 10/1/2010
William O'Gara Partner Fung $1,000.00 10/18/2010
William O'Gara Partner Davian Sanchez $250.00 10/27/2010
William O'Gara Partner Sam Zurier $100.00 10/27/2010
William O'Gara Partner Solomon $100.00 11/30/2010
William O'Gara Partner Davian Sanchez $200.00 12/7/2010
Teno West Partner Caprio $500.00 8/18/2010
Teno West Partner Raimondo $250.00 10/27/2010
Teno West Partner Waluk $150.00 7/26/2010
Teno West Partner Fung $900.00 10/18/2010
Teno West Partner Taveras $1,000.00 11/1/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Fox $250.00 7/16/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Williams $125.00 8/1/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Flaherty $100.00 9/20/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Kennedy $200.00 10/19/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Miller $150.00 7/8/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Paiva Weed $250.00 7/16/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel DaPonte $150.00 8/19/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Kilmartin $150.00 8/24/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Fernandez $100.00 8/26/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Kilmartin $350.00 10/20/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Caprio $250.00 10/29/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Fernandez $250.00 12/30/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Costantino $150.00 8/1/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Taveras $150.00 8/1/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Lombardi $150.00 8/17/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Joan DiRuzzo $50.00 8/31/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Fung $500.00 10/18/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Taveras $350.00 11/1/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Solomon $125.00 11/30/2010
Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Funq $500.00 12/30/2010
Bernard Jackvonv Of Counsel Fox $200.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvonv Of Counsel Kennedy $250.00 8/10/2010
Bernard Jackvonv Of Counsel Watson $100.00 8/12/2010



Vendor Affidavit
7/1/2010 - 12/31/2010

Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Patricia Morgan $150.00 9/5/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Mark Flessey $100.00 10/25/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Raptakis $150.00 7/14/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Paiva-Weed $200.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Tassoni $100.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel McCaffrey $100.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Algiere $100.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Kilmartin $100.00 8/24/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Fernandez $100.00 8/26/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Walin $250.00 9/8/2010
Bernard Jackvony - Of Counsel Chaffee $250.00 12/23/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Waluk $300.00 7/26/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel John Lombardi $250.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Costantino $250.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Fung $250.00 11/1/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Taveras $250.00 11/18/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Joe Almond $100.00 11/2/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel John Lombardi $375.00 12/31/2010
Brain Lamoureux Senior Counsel Tavares $500.00 7/27/2010
Brain Lamoureux Senior Counsel Tavares $250.00 9/9/2010
Brain Lamoureux Senior Counsel Fung $150.00 10/18/2010
Brain Lamoureux Senior Counsel Tavares $250.00 11/1/2010

Steve Raffa Senior Counsel Fernandez $100.00 8/26/2010
Steve Raffa Senior Counsel Fung $150.00 10/18/2010
Steve Raffa Senior Counsel Taveras $100.00 11/1/2010
Gary Pellitier Senior Counsel Chuck Levesque $500.00 10/29/2010
Gary Pellitier Senior Counsel Kilmartin $250.00 10/14/2010
Gary Pellitier Senior Counsel Chafee $500.00 10/28/2010
Joel Goloskie Counsel Fernandez $100.00 8/27/2010
Joel Goloskie Counsel Raimondo $200.00 10/21/2010
Mohamedu Jones Senior Counsel Fung $250.00 10/18/2010
Kerry Walsh Senior Counsel Fernandez $200.00 8/26/2010
Kerry Walsh Senior Counsel Cicilline $150.00 1/14/2010
Kerry Walsh Senior Counsel Fung $150.00 10/18/2010
Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Fernandez $150.00 8/27/2010
Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Kilmartin $100.00 10/20/2010
Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Fung $200.00 10/18/2010
Anthony Giannini Of Counsel Flaherty $100.00 9/21/2010
Anthony Giannini Of Counsel Kilmartin $100.00 10/18/2010
Anthony Giannini Of Counsel Joan DiRuzzo $100.00 8/31/2010
Brian Lamoureaux Of Counsel Tavares $500.00 7/27/2010
Brian Lamoureaux Of Counsel Tavares $250.00 9/9/2010

Brian Lamoureaux Of Counsel Funq $150.00 10/18/10
Brian Lamoureaux Of Counsel Tavares $250.00 11/1/2010
Joseph Sabatino Director of Finance Fung $100.00 10/18/10
Joseph Sabatino Director of Finance Tavares $150.00 6/30/10
Joseph Sabatino Director of Finance Tavares $150.00 11/1/10

Matthew Reeber Associate Kilmartin $75.00 6/22/10

Matthew Reeber Associate Tavares $50.00 6/30/10
Matthew Reeber Associate Kilmartin $50.00 10/15/10

David Sweet Director of Administration Fernandez $150.00 8/26/10
David Sweet Director of Administration Taveras $100.00 9/9/10



Vendor Affidavit
7/1/2010 - 12/31/2010



counselorsat law

Leonard L. Lopes, Esq.
401-824-5102
1I0pes@pldw.com

March 30, 2011

Rhode Island Board of Elections
50 Branch Avenue
Providence, RI 02904

Re: State Vendor Affidavits - Office of the General Treasurer and
Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority

Dear Board of Elections:

Enclosed please find Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West's Affidavits of State Vendor for the
period beginning July 1, 2010 through December 31,2010 regarding the referenced state agencies.

www.pldw.com

Thank you for your assistance on this matter. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

pes Devereaux & West LLC

Enclosures



Vendor Affidavit
7/1/2010 - 12/31/2010

Name Affiliation To Amount Date

Gary Pannone Partner Fox $400.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Coderre $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Diaz $150.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Handy $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner McNamara $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Kennedy $250.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Mattiello $300.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Watson $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Williamson $150.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone - Partner O'Neill $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Flaherty $200.00 9/10/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Paiva Weed $400.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner DaPonte $250.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Perry $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner McCaffrey $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Tassoni $150.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Miller $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Metts $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Goodwin $200.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Ruggerio $250.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Kilmartin $250.00 10/20/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Raimondo $250.00 10/21/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Jackson $150.00 7/2/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Waluk $150.00 7/26/2010

Gary Pannone Partner Fung $500.00 10/18/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Fox $500.00 7/8/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Flaherty $200.00 9/21/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Kennedy $200.00 10/19/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Miller $250.00 7/8/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Paiva Weed $500.00 7/8/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner DaPonte $500.00 7/16/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner DaPonte $500.00 12/30/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Caprio $100.00 8/3/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Raimondo $250.00 10/21/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Chaffee $300.00 10/29/2010

Matthew Lopes Partner Waluk $100.00 7/18/2010

William Devereaux Partner Fox $400.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Coderre $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Diaz $150.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Handy $100:00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner McNamara $150.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Kennedy $100.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Mattiello $250.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Watson $250.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Williamson $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Paiva-Weed $400.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner DaPonte $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Perry $150.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Tassoni $300.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Miller $250.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Metts $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner McCaffrey $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Goodwin $200.00 7/1/2010



Vendor Affidavit
7/1/2010 - 12/31/2010

William Devereaux Partner Ruggerio $200.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Kilmartin $250.00 8/25/2010

William Devereaux Partner Kilmartin $250.00 10/18/2010

William Devereaux Partner K.Jackson $100.00 7/1/2010

William Devereaux Partner Taveras $1,000.00 12/16/2010

William Devereaux Partner Fung $1,000.00 12/16/2010

William O'Gara Partner DaPonte $200.00 7/1/2010

William O'Gara Partner Coderre $200.00 7/1/2010

William O'Gara Partner Mattiello $150.00 7/1/2010

William O'Gara Partner McNamara $150.00 8/11/2010

William O'Gara Partner Flaherty - $200.00 9/13/2010

William O'Gara Partner Kilmartin $250.00 9/1/2010

William O'Gara Partner Raimondo $250.00 10/20/2010

William O'Gara Partner Chafee $500.00 10/29/2010

William O'Gara Partner Waluk $150.00 7/25/2010

William O'Gara Partner Lombardi $250.00 8/10/2010

William O'Gara Partner Luis Aponte $100.00 8/10/2010

William O'Gara Partner Sabina Matos $100.00 8/30/2010

William O'Gara Partner Miguel Luna $150.00 8/30/2010

William O'Gara Partner Davian Sanchez $150.00 8/30/2010

William O'Gara Partner Bill Conley $100.00 10/1/2010

William O'Gara Partner Fung $1,000.00 10/18/2010

William O'Gara Partner Davian Sanchez $250.00 10/27/2010

William O'Gara Partner Sam Zurier $100.00 10/27/2010

William O'Gara Partner Solomon $100.00 11/30/2010

William O'Gara Partner Davian Sanchez $200.00 12/7/2010

Teno West Partner Caprio $500.00 8/18/2010

Teno West Partner Raimondo $250.00 10/27/2010

Teno West Partner Waluk $150.00 7/26/2010

Teno West Partner Fung $900.00 10/18/2010

Teno West Partner Taveras $1,000.00 11/1/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Fox $250.00 7/16/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Williams $125.00 8/1/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Flaherty $100.00 9/20/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Kennedy $200.00 10/19/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Miller $150.00 7/8/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Paiva Weed $250.00 7/16/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel DaPonte $150.00 8/19/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Kilmartin $150.00 8/24/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Fernandez $100.00 8/26/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Kilmartin $350.00 10/20/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Caprio $250.00 10/29/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Fernandez $250.00 12/30/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Costantino $150.00 8/1/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Taveras $150.00 8/1/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Lombardi $150.00 8/17/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Joan DiRuzzo $50.00 8/31/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Funa $500.00 10/18/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Taveras $350.00 11/1/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Solomon $125.00 11/30/2010

Leonard Lopes Senior Counsel Funa $500.00 12/30/2010

Bernard Jackvonv Of Counsel Fox $200.00 8/12/2010

Bernard Jackvonv Of Counsel Kennedv $250.00 8/10/2010

Bernard Jackvonv Of Counsel Watson $100.00 8/12/2010



Vendor Affidavit
7/1/2010- 12/31/2010

Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Patricia Morgan $150.00 9/5/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Mark Flessey $100.00 10/25/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Raptakis $150.00 7/14/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Paiva-Weed $200.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Tassoni $100.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel McCaffrey $100.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Aigiere $100.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Kilmartin $100.00 8/24/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Fernandez $100.00 8/26/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Walin $250.00 9/8/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Chaffee $250.00 12/23/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Waluk $300.00 7/26/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel John Lom bardi $250.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Costantino $250.00 8/12/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Fung $250.00 11/1/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Taveras $250.00 11/18/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Joe Almond $100.00 11/2/2010
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel John Lombardi $375.00 12/31/2010
Brain Lamoureux Senior Counsel Tavares $500.00 7/27/2010
Brain Lamoureux Senior Counsel Tavares $250.00 9/9/2010
Brain Lamoureux Senior Counsel Fung $150.00 10/18/2010
Brain Lamoureux Senior Counsel Tavares $250.00 11/1/2010
Steve Raffa Senior Counsel Fernandez $100.00 8/26/2010
Steve Raffa Senior Counsel Fung $150.00 10/18/2010

~Raffa Senior Counsel Taveras $100.00 11/1/2010
Pellitier Senior Counsel Chuck Levesque $500.00 10/29/2010

Gary Pellitier Senior Counsel Kilmartin $250.00 10/14/2010
Gary Pellitier Senior Counsel Chafee $500.00 10/28/2010
Joel Goloskie Counsel Fernandez $100.00 8/27/2010
Joel Goloskie Counsel Raimondo $200.00 10/21/2010
Mohamedu Jones Senior Counsel Fung $250.00 10/18/2010
Kerry Walsh Senior Counsel Fernandez $200.00 8/26/2010
Kerry Walsh Senior Counsel Cicilline $150.00 1/14/2010
Kerry Walsh Senior Counsel Fung $150.00 10/18/2010
Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Fernandez $150.00 8/27/2010
Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Kilmartin $100.00 10/20/2010
Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Fung $200.00 10/18/2010
Anthony Giannini Of Counsel Flaherty $100.00 9/21/2010
Anthony Giannini Of Counsel Kilmartin $100.00 10/18/2010
Anthonv Giannini Of Counsel Joan DiRuzzo $100.00 8/31/2010
Brian Lamoureaux Of Counsel Tavares $500.00 7/27/2010
Brian Lamoureaux Of Counsel Tavares $250.00 9/9/2010
Brian Lamoureaux Of Counsel FunQ $150.00 10/18/10
Brian Lamoureaux Of Counsel Tavares $250.00 11/1/2010
Joseph Sabatino Director of Finance Fung $100.00 10/18/10
Joseph Sabatino Director of Finance Tavares $150.00 6/30/10
Joseph Sabatino Director of Finance Tavares $150.00 11/1/10
Matthew Reeber Associate Kilmartin $75.00 6/22/10
Matthew Reeber Associate Tavares $50.00 6/30/10
Matthew Reeber Associate Kilmartin $50.00 10/15/10
David Sweet Director of Administration Fernandez $150.00 8/26/10
David Sweet Director of Administration Taveras $100.00 9/9/10
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RHODE !Sl,n,f"JD
BOARD OF lLECTIUr::)

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLAwAr~6!1f~
BOARD OF ELECTIONS .

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 BranchAvenue, Providence,Rhode IsJond02904

TEL. (401)222-2056 [TDD:222~2239]

NOTICE AND CERTIFICATION OF STATE VENDOR
FOR RELIEF FROM MULTIPLE FILINGS '

The undersignedcertifiesto the State Board of Electionsunder Section 17-27-3of the-- .. - ..

General Laws of RhodeIslandthat it has reasonablecause to believethat for the calendaryear

_,~ it willbe requiredto filetwo or moreaffidavits,and that this noticeand certificationis

beingfiledforthepurposeofpennittingtheunders'ignedto reporton a semi-annualbasisto the State .

Board ofElectionsfor the aforementionedcalendaryear.

1/25
Date

NOTE:

Statevendorsarepennittedtome semi-annualreportswith,theBoardofElectionsif theyreasonably
believethattheyotherwisewouldbe requiredto filemultiplereportswithinanysinglecalendaryear.
In order to availthemselvesof thisopportunity.statevendorsare requiredto filethisNotice and
CertificationwiththeStateBoardofElectionsfor eachcalendaryearno later thanthe date bywhich
thefirstreportto theBoardofElectionsfor suchcalendaryearwouldotherwisebe due, i.e. 60 days
from the date of executionofa contractwitha state agencyor in the case pfunwritten contracts,
within60daysafterthestatevendorisfirstnotifiedthatthecontracthas reachedthe $5000reporting
threshold.

Rev. 6/98



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PI..ANTATIONS
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence,Rhode Island 02904

TEL. (401)222-2056 [TDD: 222-2239]
AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR

UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND
Instructions:

Evetypersonor businessentitycontmctingwitha state agencyon or after July 27, 1993 to sell goods and services (contracting party)
is deemed to be a ·state vendor·. Also deemed to be a ·state vendor· is (a) a person having a 10010or greater ownership interest in such

. contractingparty,or (b) aperson who is an executive officerof such contractingparty, or (c) a person who is the spouse or minor child of the
contractingparty,or of a personhaving such 10%or greater ownership interest, or of a person who is an executive officer of such contracting
party (related parties).

This affidavitmust be filedwith the StateBoard of Elections, 50 Branch Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island 02904 by every state
vmdor inconnectionwithanycontractwitha stateagencytoprovidegoodsand/or services costing $5000 or more. Ifthe contract is in writing.
1Iiisaffidavitmustbcfiled within60 daysafterthecontractis executedandMUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A COPY OF THE CONTRACT,
ORAWRITfEN SUMMARYTIlEREOF. If thecontractis not in writing, then the affidavitmust be filedwithin 60 days from the date when
thestatevendoris:firstnotifiedthat the $5000 threshold has be<:nreached. However, Chapter i 7-27 and ih~ Rcgulntions adopted thereunder,
pennit semi-annual filings of affidavitsunder cert~incircumstances.

Everypersonor businessentityqualifYingas a state vendor (either as the contracting party or as a related party) and providing goods
and services at a cost of $5000 or more shall be responsihle for filing this affidavit. A state vendor who is a contracting party must file this
affidavitwhen the $5000 threshold has been reached, even if no reportable political contributions have been made either by the contracting
partyor a relatedparty. A slatevendorwho is a relatedpartymustfilethis affidavitonlywhen a reportable political contribution has ~ made
by such related party, and then, only if such contribution has not been inclj,ldedin an affidavit filed by the contracting party. A reportable
political contribution is defined in question #16. The affidavit,when filed,will be a public document.

The Board ofElectioO!iis empowered to impose civil penalties for violationsof Chapter 17-27.
The attentionof statevendorsis directedto the Regulations adopted by the Board ofElections in connection with the preparation and

filingof this affidavitwhich are on file at the officesof both the Board of Elections and the Secretary of State.
---------------------------------------

Statement Under Oath or Affirmation

The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation,does herebymake the followingstatements and provide the following information:

1. Name, address and telephone number of person making this affidavit.

5/Z8/10
DATE

02865Lincoln, RI

401-334-4100
TELEPHONENUMBER

Pare Corporation
NAMEOFPERSONMAKINOTIllS AFFIDAVIT

8 Blackstone Valley Place,
ADDRESS

I

I

2. What is the date of execution of the writt~n contract requiring
the filing of this affidavit? [Such contract must be filed with this affidavit.]

3. If the contract requiring the filing of this Jffidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the conttact had reached the $5000threshold?

.. I --D-A-T-E------
4. lethe contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state

agency involved;al1d1 the tenn or duratioJ of such contract. I f the tenn is indefinite, so state.

I

5. Is this affidavit made by you as an indivi~ual or on behalf of a business entity? Individual__ On BcbalfofBuuioCSIIEntity1L-

6. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?

Name of Business Entity ---'P;;..;a;;.;r;;..;e;;......;C;;..;o;..;.;r'-""p..;;o_r..;;a_t_i_o_n _
FEIN # 05-0349690

(CheckOne:) Corporation.lL- Partnership__ SoleProprietorship__ OtherBusinessEntity __

7. If "other business entity" is checked above, what is the nature of such business entity?

8. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state agency? YES _x_ NO

9. If yes, what is the name of state agenctto which you are providing goods and/or services?

RInGT, RI MHRH, RIRRC

~O. lethe8IlS".\'U to.!Jue5tion8 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to ~ contracting party? YES _ NO --

11.lf answer to question 10is "yes", what is the nature oryour relationship with the contracting porty?

(a) 10% or greaterownershipinterestincontmctingparty__
(b) executiveofficerof contractingparty__

(c) spouseorminorchildof contractingparty,oroft 0%
orgreaterowner,orof executiveofficer __



NAME OF GENERAL DATE OF AMOUNT OF NAME OF RELATIONSHIP TO

OFFICER, CANDIDATE FOR CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTOR CONTRACTING

GENERAL OFFICE OR
PARTY

POLITICAL PARTY

Gov. Bruce Sundlun 9/1/94 PR $1,000 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Gov. Bruce Sund1un 9/1/94 PR $ 500 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

House Democratic Committee 1/29/95 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

VVeygandCommittee 6/24/96 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

House Democratic Committee 2/22/97 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James S. Bennett 12/20/97 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James S. Bennett 12/21/97 PR $ 250 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

VVeygand Committee 3/28/98 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Gov. Lincoln Almond 8/1/98 PR $1,000 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of John B. Harwood 2/3/01 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/26/01 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James Bennett 10/25/01 PR $ 150 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Jack Reed 6/18/02 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

John Harwood 2/7/02 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James Bennett 3/12/02 PR $1,000 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

James Bennett 3/19/02 PR $1,000 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James Bennett 6/7/02 PR $ 500 Kenneth DeCosta Officer

James Bennett 6/8/02 PR $ 500 DemiRiggs Spouse of Owner

James Bennett 8/15/02 PR $ 500 DemiRiggs Spouse of Owner

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/5/03 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Langevin Committee 8/8/03 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/21/04 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Langevin for Congress 3/12/05 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 2/27/06 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 9/10/06 PR $ 300 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Governor Carcieri 9/17/06 PR $ 100 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Reginald Centracchio 11/2/06 PR $ 50 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer

Caprio Committee 11/5/09 PR $ 100 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 12/17/09 PR $ 250 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer

Caprio for Governor 3/18/10 PR $ 100 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Caprio for Governor 6/29/10 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/30/10 PR $ 100 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer



Pare Corporation (REPORT January 2011)

State A~encv Date of Contract Amount of Contract P.O. #

RIDOT 5/28/2010 CA 153,409.36 70A00342429

RIRRC 8/6/2010 150,000.00 est.
RIDOT 8/26/2010 CA 85,601.04 70A00226930A

RI MHRH 9/22/2010 CO 74,621.00 76F00308569AFY09

RI MHRH 9/30/2010 CO 6,151.00 76F00308569AFY09

RIDOT 10/1/2010 CA 101,821.39 70A00342429

RIDOT 10/15/2010 PO 250,000.00 3206753

RI MHRH 11/1/2010 CO 14,720.00 76F00308569AFY09

RIDOT 12/3/2010 CA 5,577.98 70A00342429

RI MHRH 12/13/2010 CO 10,081.00 76F00308569AFY09

TOTAL 851,982.77



ROC Form 02/0112002 State of RhodeIsland and Providence Plantatitnis Date: 5/28/2010

White = Agency

Green =FHWA

Department of Transportation
Program Development

Location: Lincoln/Cumber land/Woonsocke t

Yellow = Contract Administration

Pink = Consultant

Golden = Purchasing

:REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

RICNo. 2006-EH-009

Project: 1R Highway Improvements - Route 99 RIFAP No. SEE BELOW

Consultant: Pare Corporation
ROC No. 05

This Report of Change is necessary to authorize the Consultant additional
manhours and out-of-pocket expenses necessary for unanticipated bridge
work, replacement of the ground mounted and overhead guide signs,
evaluation and deisgn of improvements to the drainage system, and
improvements to Sayles Hill Road as part of the lR Highway Improvements
Project on Route 99 in Lincoln/Cumberland/woonsocket.

- - -

(SeeAttachedc6mpensation Summary Sheet Nos. 1 of 5 through 5 of 5 and
Combined summary)

7,165.00
$153,409.36..,. •..

$146,244.36

April 28,2010 ,

FederalFundingReview

FetlernlAgency(IfRequired)

By Consultant:
Subconsultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

Date

Date

Date

and the Consultant's request dated

£ ,;

il/l(.Ii i}

SectionChie~./.

\":" ..~:...«;>;.~.",,>:,,~"~

DivisionChiefDate

Date

L>/\ .,,:)}\U

Based on Design Section's review letter dated May28,,<!.010
copies attached, the Department recommends approval of this ROC .

.-/1/11yr.?~~~...1~
I~ f' . '~

Date

; I. j.
'-<"?• f; ~.~

J \'" ~ •• - ••~ "" "" .~ •.~ •.•••••• _ .•.••••.•• , _.~ - .•, - •••.••••••••••• , •••.••, •..••••••••• - - ••, ••, •..•.••••• .." •.• ", •••••••.• _.~ ''',

vi :STP-DESN(OOl) 122,727.4980 :
: STATE MATCH 30,681. 87 20 :
, ', ', I
, ', ', '
I ', ', I
, '
I ', I
, I
, ', '
L -------------------------------------------'

Comments: @ Participating

@ Non-participating



·,

CA Form 02/01/2002

• "Vj

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department ofTransp'()rtation.

Program Development

Date: 5/28/2010

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Purchase Order No. 70A00342429 j

FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690

Pare Corporation ,j
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

R.I. Contract No.

Original PO Date

Requisition No.

CANo.

2006-EH-009

01/05/2006
R70D043778

05

Project:

City/Town:

1R Highway Improvements - Route 99
Lincoln/Cumberland/Woonsocket

Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Chang~ (ROC) No. 05

TotallncreaselDecrease: $153,409.36 ./

'.' .
%

80

20
122,727.49
30,681.87

Amount

AMTl
AMT2
AMT3
AMT4
AMT5
AMT6
AMT7

AMT8

F.A.P.No.

STP-DESN(OOl)
STATE MATCH

FAPI
FAP2
FAP3
FAP4
FAP5

\\~ FAP6
FAP7
FAP8

Acct No I Bndget Code" ;1 1270.39001102.63~610I .
2 1270.38851019.631610

1
3
4

5
6
7
8

j

,

Ci..-·7/.
4. Goldenrod - Purchasp.~:\ j / "::'n .r rH,/

~};I'.,\\,\\Jt.- 1(7 t'!
:";'11\\
/' , ..•.)

,r' ..
_. . • , • ._._. __ ••~.~ ••_ ... __ .•_._ ••_ •._ ..•_. ._ •••; 1

DirectorofTransportation "···AI',.

6<-:;.?)
..~:.:~>

3. pink - Consultant

Date

2. Yellow - Business Management1. White - AgencyCOPIES:

This document is an addendum to the original contract, ,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.



August 6, 2010

Mr. George G. Palmisciano, P .E.
Senior Vice President/Principal-in-Charge
Pare Corporation
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rl 02865

Dear Mr. Palmisciano:

RE: RFQ/RFP No. 881 - General Landfill Consulting Services

In addition, Chapter 17-27 of the General Laws of Rhode Island requires all
state vendors contracting with a state agency for the provision of goods and/or
services costing $5,000.00 or more to file an affidavit with the State Board of
Elections concerning reportable political contributions. Without admitting that it is a
"state agency" under this law and without prejudice to its status as a public
corporation which is not a department of state government, the Corporation is
voluntarily providing the Vendor with the website for the Rhode Island Board of
Elections, Campaign Finance section. The Affidavit of State Vendor can be accessed
at: http://www.elections.state.ri.us/finance and "filed electronically. Please file the
affidavit with the State Board of Elections within sixty (60) days of contract
execution. (Note that if the response to Item 2 on the affidavit is "No," then
completion of the affidavit is not required.) If you do not have access to the Intemet,
please contact me at (401) 942-1430, Extension 240, and I will provide you with a
copy of the affidavit.

www.rirrc.org

",;;,(401) 946-5]74

65 Shun Pike Attached for your files is a fully executed Oliginal of the Renewal Agreement
Johnsron, RI 02919-4512 which extends your contract with the Corporation for the above-referenced
TEd401) 942-]430 procurement until July 31, 2011. The appropriate paperwork has been provided to

our Accounting Department. Please reference RFP-881 C-l on invoices related to this
procurement.

You will also find enclosed a Memorandum which details the registration
requirements that are applicable to all contractors and subcontractors who will be
entering our facility dming the Corporation's non-operating hours.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
(401) 942-1430; Ext. 240.

Very truly yours,

Patricia A. Cerbo
Purchasing Director

Enclosures

cc: Willianl M. Anderson, P.E., Engineering Manager

ClPriuraloil
20% P0.ii-COilSUmer

l'cf.J'rfrdpaper



65 Shull Pike

Johnston. RI02919-4512

TEd401) 942-1430

fAld401) 946-5174

\V\vw.rirrc.org

-c,Printed on
20% pOStwc011SUJ7Ui'

;-,C)'c1cdpap'"

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Contractors/Subcontractors

RE: Registration with SecurityOffice

The Rhode Island Resource Recovery Corporation (RIRRC) is open for business
and accepts waste Monday through Friday from 6:00 A.M. to 3:45 P.M. and
Saturday from 6:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M. On holiday weeks the facility will
remain open until 2:00 P.M. on Saturdays. RlRRC maintains a security officer
in the guard shack 24/7. Any vehicles or persons wishing to enter the facility
complex during non-operating hours MUST STOP at the guard shack and sign
in. The security office requests that each contractor provide a list of all
employees involved in providing the contracted goods and/or services, along
with their vehicles mid registrations. Should a contractor have personnel or
equipment coming on site during non-operating hours, they MUST provide that
list to the security office either daily or weekly. If your company has not
provided a list of vehicles or persons who will be corning on site during non-
operating hours to the security office, that person will not be allowed to enter the
complex: .

This policy has been instituted for the safety and security of all who are working
on site and their equipment. RlRRC is not responsible for the equipment of any
contractor but is willing to assist contractors in preventing theft or vandalism to
their equipment.



RENEWAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN

PARE CORPORATION
8 BLACKSTONE VALLEY PLACE

LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865
AND

RHODE ISLAND RESOURCE RECOVERY CORPORATION
65 SHUN PIKE

JOHNSTON, RHODE ISLAND 02919

WHEREAS, the
("the Corporation")
("the Contract")
Engineer") .

Rhode Island Resource Recovery Corporation
entered into a contract on September 9, 2009
wi th Pare Corporation ("the Consulting

The Contract was awarded pursuant to Request for Qualifications/
Request for Proposals (RFQ/RFP) No. 881 for General Landfill
Consulting Services, dated April 21, 2009. This RFQ/RFP taken
together with the Consulting Engineer's Proposal, dated May 22,
2009, serve as the "Procurement Documents" and are hereby
incorporated into and made a part of this Renewal Agreement as
if set forth in full herein. In any case where specific terms
and conditions included in this Renewal Agreement differ from
those terms and conditions set forth in the Procurement
Documents or the Contract, the terms of this Renewal Agreement
shall govern.

WHEREAS, the September 9, 2009 Contract provided for the
conclusion of services to be performed by the Consulting
Engineer on or about July 31, 2010 with an option to renew the
Contract, under the same terms and conditions, for up to two
additional one-year periods.

WHEREAS, the Corporation and the Consulting Engineer are
desirous of renewing the terms of the Contract for the period
from August 1, 2010 to July 31, 2011, with no escalation of
rates.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual
covenants set . forth and· for other good and valuable
consideration, the parties agree to a renewal of the Contract
under the same terms and conditions for the period up to
July 31, 2011.

Except as modified herein, the terms, conditions, rights
and obligations of the Original Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect during the term of this Renewal Agreement.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this
Agreement to be duly executed and the Consulting Engineer has
caused this Agreem~~~ to be duly executed as of this ~~/~. day
of O./Jffi//[->' 20! D '

r

RHODE

BY:

BY:

PARE

BY:

ISLAND RESOURCE RECOvERY CORPORATION ("the Corporation")oLY
icha 1,J./O~onn)~},/Executive

,/ Zl7J/pf;~/1/4/
17- 1,z,1/( I, t'd:r..("

J. ~imothy MdCormick, CPA, Chief Financial Officer
I

Engineer")

Authorized Officer)

- 2 -



ACC!RDrw CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I DATE IMM/ODfYY'YY)

07/27/2010
PRODUCER ( ) - THIS CERT1FICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

ONLY AND CONFERS NO RlGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATEF1amand & Associates HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR

55 Jeff=son Blvd ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,

Warwick RI 02888- INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#

INSURED

4/J6"'5
INSURER A:.E:moloversFire Ins Co

~are Corporation INSURER B:

8 Blackstone Valley Place 2010 INSURER c:
INSURER 0:

Lincoln RI 02865- INSURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY
REQUIREMENT, TERM DR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 1>1AYPERTAIN,
THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES.
AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

INSR ADD'l Pouey EFFECTIVE POUCY EXPIRATION
LTR INSRD TYPE OF lHSURANCE POUCY NUMBER OATE (MMIDDIYY) DATE (MM/DDIYY] UMITS

A X ~ERAL UABIUTY 710-01-52-12 10/01/2009 10/01/2010 EACH OCCURRENCE & 1,000,000

.1f.3'IMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ~~~Y\~~J?E~~~';;'n""\ G 100,000

- CL~IMS MADE ~ OCCUR / / / / MED EXP (Anv one person) G 5,000
PERSONAL & AOV INJURY $ 1,000,000

/ / / / GENERAL AGGREGATE S 3,000,000

~LAGGREME ~~'g:nES PER:
PROOUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $ 3,000,000

POLICY X JECT LOC ./ / / /
A AUTOMOBILE UABIUiY 710-01-52-12 10/01/200.9 10/01/2010 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT- (En aecidonl) S 1,000,000

~ ANY AUTO

- ALL OWNEO AUTOS / / / ! BODILY INJURY
(por parson) 0- SCHEDULED AUTOS

]f, HIRED AUTOS / / ! / BOOIL Y INJURY
(Per accldonl) S

X NON·OWNEO AUTOS- / / / / PROPERTYOAMAGE
(Per aeciden!} $

.

R~GE UABIUiY
AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT 0

ANY AUTO / / / / OTHER THAN EAACC $
AUTO ONLY;

AGG I

A X EXCESSIU MB RELLA UABIUTY. 7:!.0-01-52-12 10/01/2009 10/01/2010 EACH OCCURRENCE I 5,000,000
~ OCCUR 0 CL~IMS MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000

0

RDEDUC~IBLE / ! / / s

RETENTION S $

A WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 710-01-52-12 10/01/2009 10/01/2010 Ii6~.f[~JH.srx-IOJ~.
EMPLOYERS' UABIUTY 1,000,000
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERIEXECUTIVE E.L EACH ACCIDENT 0

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? / / / / E.L DISEASE -EA EMPLOYEE '1 1,000,000
If yes, describe under 1,000,000SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L DISEASE· POLICY LIMIT I
OTl-lER / / / /

/ / / /
/ / / /

DESCRJP'ilON OF OPERATlONSIl,0CATIONSNEHICLESIEXCLUSIONS ADOEO BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Any and 1Il.l Ope:::a.t:ions Ehode Island :Resource :Recova:::y Co:::poration is na:m.ed as Additional Inau.red

Rhode Island Resource Recovery Corporati
65 Shun Pike

CERTIFICATE HOLDER( )
Patr~c~a A. Cerbo

Johnston
ACORD 2S (2001/08)
INS025 (010S).OS

RI 02919

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCR/BED POUCIES BE CANCEllED BEFORE THE

EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ~~ MAIL

e ACORD CORPORATION 1988

pe.e 1 012



ACORD,M CERTIFICA TE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE(MMIDDIYYYY)
7/27/2010

PRODUCER (860)257-4555 FAX: (860)257-7536 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

Camilleri and Clarke Assoc. Inc. ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR

85 Wolcott Hill Road ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Wethersfield CT 06109 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#

INSURED INSURERA:XL Specialty Insurance
Pare Corporation J{jl INSURERB:

8 Blackstone Valley Place 2120
10

INSURERC:

INSURERD:

Lincoln RI 02865 INSURERE:

C
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY
REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN,
THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES.
AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
INSR ADD'L

I
IPOLlC,~~EFFECTI~~Pgk~J IKfrXg'6)Wl

N LIMITS
TYPEOF INSURANCE POLICYNUMBER DATE MMIDDIYY

GENERAL LIABILITY EACHOCCURRENCE S
I--

~~~~~~J9E~~J~nCe\I-- 3MMERCIAL GENERALLIABILITY
S

I-- CLAIMSMADE 0 OCCUR MED EXP IAnv one person) S

PERSONAL& ADV INJURY S

GENERALAGGREGATE S

~'L AGGREAE LIMITAPPLIESPER: PRODUCTS- COMP/OPAGG S

PRO- nPOLICY JECT LOC

..!:!:!.TOMOBILELIABILITY COMBINEDSINGLELIMIT S(Ea accident)- ANYAUTO

- ALLOWNEDAUTOS BODILY INJURY
(Perperson) S- SCHEDULEDAUTOS

- HIREDAUTOS BODILY INJURY S

NON-OWNEDAUTOS
(Per accident)-- PROPERTYDAMAGE S(Per accident)

~GE LIABILITY
AUTOONLY - EAACCIDENT $

ANYAUTO OTHERTHAN EAACC S
AUTOONLY: AGG $

EXCESS/UMBRELLALIABILITY EACHOCCURRENCE $

~ OCCUR 0 CLAIMSMADE AGGREGATE S

$

=iDEDUCTIBLE S

RETENTION $
$

WORKERSCOMPENSATIONAND
I WC STATU-, I OTH-
TORY LIMITS ER

EMPLOYERS'LIABILITY
ANY PROPRIETORIFARTNERIEXECUTIVE

E.L. EACHACCIDENT S

OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE- EA EMPLOYEES
If yes, describeunder
SPECIALPROVISIONSbelow

E.L. DISEASE- POLICYLIMIT S

A OTHER Professional DP9685084 4/22/2010 4/22/2011 $2,000,000 Each Claim

Liability incl $4,000,000 Annual Aggr.

Environmental Retro Date 2/19/1973 $75,000 EaClaimDed

DESCRIPTIONOFOPERATIONSfLOCATIONSNEHICLES/EXCLUSIONSADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIALPROVISIONS
FOR PROFESSIONAL' LIABILITY COVERAGE, AGGREGATE LIMIT IS THE TOTAL INSURANCE AVAILABLE FOR CLAIMS PRESENTED WITHIN THE

POLICY PERIOD FOR ALL OPERATIONS OF THE INSURED. THIS LIMIT WILL BE REDUCED BY PAYMENTS OF CLAIMS & EXPENSES. THIS

INSURANCE IS NOT FOR A SPECIFIC PROJECT. a ten day notice of cancellation for non-payment of premium applies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Rhode Island Resource Recovery Corporatio
Attn: Patricia A. Cerbo
65 Shun Pike
Johnston, RI 02919

ACORD 25 (2001/08)
urJ~n?~ "'-tnc" no ..•

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE

EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL

30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICETO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERNAMEDTO THE LEFT, BUT

FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPONTHE

INSURER,ITS AGENTSOR REPRESENTATIVES.
AUTHORIZEDREPRESENTATIVE
Dorothy Overton, .t;;;;,.--~ .C~-=--

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988
P::.n~ 1 nf?



IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this
certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an
endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such
endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing
insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively
amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2001/08)
INS025 (0108).08a

Page 2 at 2



CA Form 02/01/2002

,f

.... .,..

l' "..-
State of Rhode Island~d Providence Plantations

Department of Transportation •

Program Development

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

. Date: 8/26/2010

FEIN:

Consultant:

Project:

City/Town:

05-0349690

/"Pare Corporation v'
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

Comprehensive Bridge Rehab.Program Grp. 6
Barrington, Rhode Island

Purchase Order No.

R.!. Contract No.

Original PO Date

Requisition No.

CANo.

Contract (K)

70A00226930A j

2001-EB- 006~"r./

01/03/02
R70A006980

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 19

$85,601.04Total IncreaselDecrease:

Acct No / Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %

1 1270.39001102.634100 FAPI BRO-BCDR(010) AMTI 68,480.83 80% FEDERAL
,-

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATE MATCH AMT2 17,120.21 20% STATE

3 1270.39001102.634100 FAP3 BRO-BCDR(009) AMT3 0.00 80% FEDERAL

4 1270.38851019.634100 FAP4 STATE MATCH AMT4 0.00 20% STATE

5 1270.39001102.634100 FAP5 BRM-BCDR(008) AMT5 0.00 80% FEDERAL

6 1270.38851019.634100 FAP6 Sf ATE MATCH AMT6 0.00 20% STATE

7 FAP7, AMT7

8 FAP8 AMT8

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

,J ~h4/6(),
Date

..c,~

Date

/ ~'''7,1'1'''/
~~ - ~~,.~~. --.----..

Consultan~eontractor

C:{:'\" \ ".
\" '" ,,' \ .\'"
:~.1-1 , \ i '"..)-1',"\\\\.. ', \ (j' \
i,i\ \,) j- I 'l ,

COPIES: L White - Agency 2, Yellow - Business Management 3, Pink - Consultant 4, Goldenrod - Purchasing



ROC Form 02/01/2002

White = Agency

Green =FffiVA

Yellow = Contract Administration

Pink = Consultant

Goldan =Purchasing

\") jJ,.
\ p1"jlV

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

Date: 8/2([/201.0

Location: Barrington, Rhode Island RICNo. 2001.-EB-006 -"

Project: Comprehensive Bridge Rehab.Program Grp. 6 RIFAP No. SEE BELOW

Consultant: Pare Corporation ",.~" . ROC No. 19

This Report of Change is necessary to authorize the Consultant manhours for the work
effort associated with additional permitting tasks, preparation of a Transportation
Management Plan, traffic analysis of the intersection of County Road and Massasoit Avenue,
project coordination, meetings (4), correspondence, travel and printing for the Central
Bridge No. 182 as part of the above referenced project.

[See attached Compensation Summary Sheet (s)]

, \f Ij. ~

Lf .J

BRO-BCDR (01.0) 68,480.83 80% FEDERAL
-...,,-,,~-! STATE MATCH 17,120.21 20% STATE

BRO-BCDR(009) 0.00 80% FEDERAL

STATE MATCH 0.00 20% STATE

BRM-BCDR (008) 0.00 80% FEDERAL

STATE MATCH 0.00 20% STATE

By Consultant:
Subconsultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

$85,326.04

275.00

$85,601.04 ...../

Based on Design Section's review letter dated August 24,2010 and the Consultant's request dated
copies attached, the Department recommends approval of this ROC.

June 3, 2010

I$/~.,,-~
Date

Date

Comments:

Section Chief

:, ·.···Division Chief

;

1{;jt~/f.fJ
Date

Date

Date

_..r~-) ..;>'"
.,-'. ",$ ••roll

":':'~-'-'-1·/ ..~~I Consultant

Federal Funding Review

@ Participating

@ Non-Participating



Change Order
No. 1

QwneJ'sConlmClNo::

Date of Contract:

Eifecllve Date: _
Date of Issuance:

L.F. Clavin & Co. Inc.

\'roj!ld:
ZambaranoWater Tank

€;onlraCl:
ZambaranoWater Stora eTank Rehabilitatio

CoollaclDr.

Change Interior Coating to Tnernec406 Iii 1,1P-ll of "P(.)tR"Pn-x-:;InSYRtprn
Tho Contract Documents lire modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Desa!pIlOll:

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

New Specificationby Pare Engineer
Quote as Attached

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract PrIce:

$857.319.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract TImes: 0 Working d~k,0 Calendar days /, 'Ie..)
Substantial completion (daysor date): E~JHj eLl"
Ready for final payment (daysor dale): ° '/,

(Increase] [Deaease] from previously approved Change
OrdersoNo. to No., _

-0-$------------
[Increase] (Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders

No. to No. N~
Substantial completion (days): . ~ 0 -'-' °

Ready for final payment (days): °AI. C
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 857,319.00

pncrease] [Decrease) of this Change Order:

74,621.00$------------

Contract TImes prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (daysor date):

Ready for final payment (daysor date):

(Increase) (Decrease] of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (daysor date):

Ready for final payment (daysor dale):

Contract Price Incorporating thls Change Order:

$ 931,940.00

Co""" TIm•••••• " 'PP"'''''''Ch"".0"",.:~
Substantial completion (daysor date): :f/J;° G
Ready for final payment (daysor date): c..-

Approved by Funding Agency [If applicable):

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edltioo)
Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract DoculIleIIls Committee aod eodorsed by tbe
Assotlated GflIeral Contractors of Amerlea llnd the COlIStractioOSpeclficaoollS lostltute.



Change Order
No. ?

Date of Contrad:

Ownef'a ConlnIC:lNo.:

Efrective Date: _9/30/10

L.F. Clavin &

0sIe of IsSuance:

Zambarano Water S
Ccnndlr.

I'njlIct
Zambarano W

c:onn:t

Radio Telemetry System to transmit Pump Start Signal from temporary
tank system to existing control panel in Pump House

TheContnIct Documenb ••.• modtfled a fon0W8 upon execuUon of this Change Order:

~

Atlachments:(Ust documents supporting change):,

Ar'lr'l",r'l ,r.n"j-r~('j-nr m..m~ ('n~j- nf nnp. (]) service dav to switch service
Quote from R.E~ Erickson Co., Ovlnerwants this system

CHANGEINCONTRACT PRICE:

OrigInalContractPrice:

$. 857,319.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

OriginalContractllmes: 0 WorXIngdays
SUbstantialcompletion (daylOf date):

Readyfor final payment (dayS Of date):

pnause} (Dea'ease)from previously approved Change
OrdensNo. 1 to No., l__ - __

$. 74,621.00

pncrease)[DecreS'5eJ.from previously approved Changeoroe~
No. to No. A~ r.r
Substantialcompletion (days): ~.•••' .••/ •••••••V/...;L;:;;;... _

Readyfor final payment (dsya): " /If, c..

ContractPrlceprior to OtisChange Order:

$. 931,940.00

pnaease)(Dea'ease)of UtJsChange Order:

$ 6,151.00

Contract llmes prior to OtisChange Order:

SubstantialcompleUon(day8Of date):

Readyfor final payment (dayS Of dato):

(Increase)[Decrease)of this Change Order:
Substantialcompletion (dsya Ofdate):

Readyfor final payment (daylOf date):

1ft
;.lIe
N/r

lUCDCNo.C·941 (%OOZ£didoa)
Pftpmdby tile Eqlmeel'll' Joblt Coatnld Doc1IlDC8l1Committee alld eadomd by tile
A2\IOdIIedGaIm1 ColltnldOl'll of America lIIad the Comtnlctlolll SpcdfieatJom 11I8tltale.

ContractPrIceincorporatingUtIsChange Order:

$. 938,091.00

ApprllVtdbyFunclngAt;JenC/(IfepplIcabIo):



~".

CA Form 02/01/2002

. ~.. - -

State of Rhode IS!tmd and Providence Plantations
Department of,Transportation

Program Development

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Date: 10/1/2010

Purchase Order No. 70A00342429 ,_,_FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690

//"
Pare Corporation './
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

R.I. Contract No.

Original PO Date

Requisition No.

CANo.

2006-EH-009

01/05/2006
R70D043778

07

Project: lR Highway Improvements - Railroad Street
City/Town: Lihcoln Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No, 07
';../

. .r/·/ •••;...···r-·.--. -:;;rZ--
/ .•.•...

/-

Total Increase/Decrease: $101,82~.39

Acct No I Budget Code F.A. P.No. Amount %

-1 1270.39001102.634100 FAPI STP-DESN(OOl) AMTl 81,457.11 80
:, .' 2 FAP2 STATE MATCH AMT2 20,364.281270.38851019.634100 20

3 FAP3 AMT3
4 FAN AMT4
5 FAP5 AMT5
6 FAP6 - AlVIT6
7 FAP7 AMT7
8 FAP8 AMT8

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

IPre-Audit IDataEnt!}'

Date

Date

i '
1I11~b
Datel 1

f\\,Ji -:·i '\

.. ~
ConsultantlContiactor

-.
1--

Director ofTranspo/tation

\ t-',{,\,,Ij" •• !\
r~-.--,,~~>V1V'-~
SiarePutt:hasing Agent(Authorized Agent

COPIES: L White - Agency 2. Yello~_-:J?usinessMiii1agerrlent 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldenrod - Purchasing
"
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ROC Form 02/01/2002 ..

White =Agency
Green = FH\V A

Yellow = Contrnct Administration

Pink = Consultant

Golden = Purchasing

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

Date: 10/1/2010

J/.1." "'I.'"', I
-..>

Consultant: /?are Corporation

Location:

Project:

Lincoln

1R Highway Improvements - Railroad Street

RICNo.

RIFAPNo.
CA

ROC No.

2006-EH-009 <,._,

SEE BELOW07
07 '_', .., "

This ~eport of Change is necessary t~/authorize the Consultant additional
I .. ....---- ./

manho~urs and out-of-p6c~e-xp'e-nse,s''''necessaryfor out-of-scope work
assoc~tf::9_w~l::1·e--Ma.f.iV__ ~IDLii..1Llle-Hr:fageNo. 396 repairs, preparation of slope
stabillzdE~ron details between Railroad Street and the Providence &
Worcester Railroad (P&W) tracks, preparation of a Right-of-Way Submission
for temporary construction easements and an environmental permit
submission associated with the slope repair work, and performing a full

'.survey ;o:ft~he'pro'5e'Ct-liriiits 'to 'obf:.ain'>gut"t:er"gfad.'e'arid .btiE::]('ofc·s1.dewalk'-'
elevations for the design of curb reveal as part of the lR Highway
Improvements Project in Lincoln ..

and the Consultant's request dated

_"--~) "",.,I/i'
,,.j.?'"""~ II .ct'" .~

~~~ Fl > /:: ••••••••••

Consultant

STP-DESN(OOl)

STATE MATCH

81,457.11 80
20,364.28 20

By Consultant:
Subconsultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

: i!/,;;' f,i, ;1f"'! -l.,,:; 1,

Date

$80,139.39
21,362.00

320.00
$101, 821. 39.~~ ..,

9/7/10

Date

Comments:

Division Chief Date Federal Funding Review

o Participating

o Non-Participating





.State of Rhode .~,and.

.:'.- - .' " ~ .. - '. ." " .
TabJ~ofConterits

. .. . .

.--,ontractPmcha~~Agreel11en(3206753, .
. "0

. . ~ ~
"" . . ..

.. -,"
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I ~, ..'...'. .' ,. . -" .
.;bntraCtPu~chase1\greeipent 3209753,•.'..',
. '. . .' ',"', ",0·;"

· . ,'". .:. . ..... : ; : .. ;"'.

State ofRhodt: .-<and .
.'

. .. . . ' ..' ... - .. ' .... -' .',. ,-

AUTHORIZAtION Al~mRELEASE ....•
· luno event shall the VenCl~rdeliver goods or provide seryice uhtilsuchtime asa duly authorizedrelease"
document is certified by the ordering Agency. A Direct Purchase' Order (I>PO)shi1l1be, created by the .'••..••.
agency listing the. items orden;d, using the pricing and Jotmat Setfo.rth in.the Master,Blanket AnpriCin~ .•..

MULTIX~A~'1~~, ". ..... ,. ." .. '
.... ':THIS IS.AMtJLn~ '.tEARBJD/CONT'RACT. PER RHODE ISLAND srATEiLAWj77,2-33i"

C0NTRACfOBLIGATrONSBEY01'ro,TBE'CURRENTFISCAL;YEARARESUBJE'CTTO,:'
AVAJ:LABILITYOFFUNDS',CONTINUAHONOFTfIE.coNTR'ACTBEyoNt)J:HKtNITIA·L:.
..EIS¢ALYEAR:WIL~BEAi.THEDI~CRETIOl1'c)FTHE~sTAtE~TE:RMi11ATIbnMAY,BE/:",
··EFFECT:ED.8Y 1}l:E..STA,TEBASED UPON:DETERMINiNGFA. 'CT.QRSc.StJCHAsc, ,., •....
UNsATISFAC1;OR¥P,ERFORMANCEORTHE DETERMrNATIbN'BYUmSTATETO-....... ......
'DISCqNTINUET$QOODS/S;ERVICES;'QRIO 'REVISE}Hl:<:sco.PEAl~ip.NgEDROF;TH,gTypE::.· ..'
OJ;"GOODS/SERVICES;ALSd.MANAGEMENT:OV{NER DETERl\111\lAnON;Sl'HATMA.-Y:. ."
PRECt;dDE·THEN~EDF6RGOODS/SERVtcES.'>··· '. '.' .

FlJ'RCIJASEAGREEMENTAWARlJ',' . . .
•·Ti!isI'g'ANbtlcE'OFAWARD,~OT~.~9RDER.'Ani quantjfy.~ef~r~~c~.iri'the.a!5l:e:~ri1~qtdriri:'th~ :
.'bid p'1:eceditigj(~re·estilnates:onlY-flnQ,d'6hoi:repr.ese.nfa cOlnmltITieilton the partonhestat~·toflU)de:\1el· ..."... . .
of billing activity; other than for quantities Or'vohimes ~peCifkallYTel~ase~dunng. ine:tertn;-No:actionls to.' ',,',. :"..•.
- . • .... " -' ". . - . '.. • . . .•.• .. ' . , .: -,. '. . ' ..'" • • • . ~. - '. ..' .' <.

betakenex¢'ept :asspecifkaHyauthorized~ils described hereiri,\1ndetAUTHORIZATIONANJ). ~LEA$B;. .,' .'..
ENnRE'AGREEl\.!lENJ-~T:hiS'NOTlCE'QFA'.Wf\.RD;wlih aILattachri:ie~ts;·an:da.nY'releas'e(s)igMhstit.. . .
-shaHbe subject to:'(l)thtlspecificaiions,terms and conditions set'fortll-in;theReguestIBidNurnberGiti;;(t';: '

. :heriin, (2) the GeneralTermsand·Oonditions.6fContnictsfor the St~t~dfRhodeIsliirdand (3)all ..•... '
• " provisioris of, and the Rules and Reguiations prorriu1gited pursuant to; Jitle,37, Chapter .fofth~den~tal" •.'
." },awsoftheState ofRnodeJshind:1'his NOTICE shallcbnstitute theentire,'agre~ment·.betWeen. tp.eState 9f

Rhode Island and the Vendor:NoassiinmSlnt ofrights or responsibility will be permitte4'except"with the '.
express written perinisslon ofthe State Purcnasing Agent or his designee:: CANCELLATION, , ....
·TER..MINATIONand EXTENSION - Thfs Price Agreement ,shall automaticallyt~b:ri.inate as'of the date(s) •
described1iuderCONTRACT PERIOD unlessthisPnce Agreement isalteredby:fopnaliuIiendmenthY.the
StatePurchasiJig Agen~or his designee uponmutualagreeJ-:Ilent betweenihe State a!1dthe yendor. .' . '

. INSURANCE.REQulREl\1E~rS (ADDHIONAL) . . . .: . . .' .. ..', .
. '.. "".: .- :_ _:.~ .. '.: .: .. ' ~.. ~' ;.' ": ':-" -. : '.. '.. :' . -,:~.:-.' :-'I'~-"'>.,,: ~ ~.,.:; ; ....•,

.'ANNUALRENEWALINSuRANCB:'CERTITICATESFORWORKERS"COMPENSATION;PUBLIt,:· '.'.
•': .tIABitfTY:'P'RqPERtYDAMAGH'riqSURANCEiAUTOINSURANCE, PROFESSIONAL' •.... ', :<"

. ·..:"LI1\BILFTY,INS~NCE (A:u.E:RRQR,~&:()¥ISSt9NS),BUII),DER:'f"fuSKfNSuIy\NCE)....•.<.'
.'SCHOOLBUSING AUT9LIABILlTY"EN:yIRONMENTALIMPAIRMENT(A.IQ\. P:9LLIJTION> , ..
. ' C0N:TROLj;:VESs?t;QP?RAT10N00AR,ir-TEORp,;IRCR.t$T)PRElTE9rIC)l"!&fNI>E,ty1NITY:>f:tC;;,:' ,

" ' .. MU8.TBESUBIyIITTEDTO THt':,-SP.ECIfrc AGENCY Il)ENTn:IEDINT:HI::.'·'BIIL,TO~.~.SEqTI()NJ).f ..
·'THE]>DRctIASE;ORbEICCEI\,fIFIQATE,s;,ARE'ANNUALLY DJ:JE:'PRIQ:F-·.Tq.THE·~.EGINNrnOOE-,': "
ANY~GNTRACT:P.ERiOIJ:I:3EYONPTHE INITIAL'nVELVI:S;:iv10NTHBERIOD OF ACON'rRAGT:;"
FAILUkE.TO PRo,ViDE ANNUAL lNSURANCECERTIFICATION:MAY BKGROUNDS FOR: < "':: ..

•.........:CANCELLATION: .. ,{, ' .



r -'~. "
0bntnictPlJr~hase Agree.ment32067:53,.

,;;. , ", ",- .. '..,:.::. ' ,::.0

TJtHl\iIS'ANpCONDITIO~~;OF PJ}ICINC'A9HE~ivIE~T .', . . ,.. ' .... . .... .
...'seaPEAND LIMltA:ttONS•·.~ThisAgre~rri~nt26vers T~Cjui;em6ntsas describedherein;:oi-deredbY'" ....
'State agencies during: the AgreernentPeti6d.' Noitdditional otalternativereCjuirements,are covered'::unless
,added to theAgf~emeIlt~y fdri~alalUendment bYtheState'Purchasirig A~gei1tothisdesigriee;' .' . ... ,
Uilder.State'PurchiisingLaw, 37:"2:"54,no purchase oi"Ci:mttact.shall he lJin4ingon the,state :or i:iny~agency.

"'thereof unlessapprqvedby the' department [of adulip.istration]bi rriade Under generairegulations>whiCh the:
chiefpilrchasing. officer iniiyprescrlbe.Undei State PUrchasing RegUlation 8.2:1 .1.2,anyallegedoral; "
:agreement or arrarigerrientsmadeby a bidder or contractClfwith any agency OF.~.erilployee of the Office of .
. Pllfchases liiay ~e~isregardedand shall not be binding on'the state. .. ,... . . .......,. ' .. : ..' '.' ....
PRonUCTACCEPTANCE - Aflmerchahdiseoffered Orotherwise providedsh~ll:be'uew, ofprir:he .
manufacture, and of first quality unless otherwise specified by the State. The Sta,te reserves !he rightto
reject aU nonconforrnirig goods, 'and to caus'e their retUrn for credit or replacement, at the Stat~!!'option.

".'

'... . shap be, asdes~rib.edfritheMa~ter,Blanketahd iS90nsider~dfob.,efixecian~Jirir1J6itheJenn6fthe,-:. ,':.
·"Ag,reel'l1ent;,unlessspecifical.lynotedto.the contrmyheieil1: AILp'rkesjriclude piephldfreight: Freight;, '•
..'taxe's"silrcfiarges~,orotheradditi oni'llcharges will nor he honored unless refleded in Master Blankef':. :. .. '.' . .... '- .' , . . , . " .. .. ~ .;...; - -" '. . ..' .:. '. "

.' .'

'-:~A~A~~N:l!I,~~8~~;~1\1Pf~l'i9~.:-:,",."'" ,'. ,_.," :.......'." ",~:,,:'
"EV];)RY:PER?qN0R:BlJSlNI?S~ -EI'fIIT¥"PROyrDINGqqqDS ORSffiRVICpS~TA'CO~rQF'
$5000'C,'UMTjLATE]);YAL{JIS,lS,R,EQIJIRED'TO .FILE ,AN'AFrIDAVITd~EGA:RpINGPQ1JTIQAL".

".'cAMPAIGN CONTRIBTJTION,'SWITHTHE lUSTAt.t:BoARD,QFELECTIONS,~bVEN,lf1.'KY.· " .
, REPORT1\BLECA1yfPAIGNCONTRIBUTlbNS,H.-AVE,BEENMADEL(RI:G.ENERALLAW1.7.':'27c):,.

: ·,~~=~~~~~~~J~~~~4~i~Iiig;Jl~fS'S~p,AIG~.~~~~.:.G~:.~IjISION,5~:.I?~G~·,- •.
... - '. '-. " "- .~-

ARRASUPPLEMENTALTERMSAND CONDITION'S', , ..:. . ..
',-' .••.... -- .... -: •.. -'~'.' .-,'-" ....• ~_:.: .. : ••.. -:_::' •.....••.••. :~'-': ...•••.. ',. - .. -.-.,; .: ..... -.- .••...• ~ .. I., ...•.•• ~ ... : .~ .•:' .• __

'. .EO~c.ontracts~d stib~aw~r~sfunded irbv-hoib:6r i~ Pllrt'bythe 'AniericanR.ec'by~rya~dR~i~~estin~ntAc:t'·
. of 2'609.:Pub.LN 0.1: 1f ·Sand anyaluendt'ne.ntstnereto;, such:contr'aets:aftd sub':awatds~haIL!:ieSubJect to:' ..

• .~. . - .' ~:-.. .' - , • ". . ~: _" .., '. ..' • . .' - '-'. _. . t·· '. ..' . . ' .••.~ • '., . - .-' ', •. : ' ".,' .• - '.: ." <'. •

" ·theSupplerne~tilt tetInS aiidCori¢ifiorisfoi: ¢,?ntracts:andS,ub~~waids Ftlndediii~Whol'e~o!in' Pin-tby the.~." .
AiTieticanReco\Tery,and ReirrvestrnenfActOf 20()9:'Pub:LN 0; J II-Sand ilIiY~met).dments thereto.loc~ted'

'. '..on theDivis'iorib'fPUl;~hasesv/~b~it~at".h~"N.Drirchasii1g;ri:gbv,it" . '.' , . .. . c . . ..

...-..... "



....J~ntract Purch~seAgieeineI1d2d6i5'3;
.' . ·;·0

,.... 1..
State of Rhod•..,diand

a) . Failurebyth~state todrscov~datent defect(s) or concealed dainage ornori..;~6nformance ~hai1nQt
forecrpsetheState's:dght.tosiib~equently reject thegoodsin question. . ". . . . ... ...
·b)' . Forrnalor. informal accept,mcebythe State. of non':conforminggoods' shallf).of constifute,a ..
precedent f6rsuccess'ivereceipt~ o.rprocmerllerits, '.' ...' ". . ",' ..
·Where tIle :vendol:fails to cure tlleqefectpromptly or replace the goods,theState reServes thedght tcf.·..'
cancel the Release, contract \vitha different vendor, anq..to.inv'ciicethe originalyendorfof'.anYdifferential·· .
inprlceovert!leoriginalcontradprice.. . . .....' ' " .. ".
ORDER AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE AGAINST PRIClNGAGREEMENT
·InJloeventshallthe.Ve~dor.deliy~rgoodsor proyide' serviceuntilsuchtiniellS~' duly auth.!>Hz~d
ieleasedoctnrienps c~rtified.by.~heordering Ag~ncy; .' . ' '.' .
StateAgeIlciesshall requestrelease asfoUi:JvYs:All r~leasesshallreference the Pri~e }\greefuen(number.,·
the Contract Issuenumber.·the itern(s)covered;and.the unit pr1ciri\)::mthesarrieformat:asdescribedhe~ein. ".
A.Departlnent Purchase Order (DPO)Jistirig the items ..orderecl.shaU·be:create.d by the'agency': Tlieag¢ricy

.may,mail or fax a copy oftb:e. oreier to t4e yendo'r. In sdmecasesihe. agen6Yrnay-i-equest'deiivery~ by;, .
'.telephone, but must provide the Vendor with a DPQ Order NumberreferenceJor .bi1Jingpu.rP6s~s.·'Vendors'···
are.encouraged t9 ·require.written o'rders to.assure payments are processed accuiatelyandpfo~ptly. ," .' .

. .l)ELiVERYlnh.isis~~;MPA:yendor ~ill~bt~in ;,~hiptq" 'in.f~rfuation from' eacKp~rtic;lpating '. ., . '....'.'
agency. This· informatioh will be contained injh~ PPO.,· APA delivery information .willoe: cOJitainedinthe '.~
Nbtice9fAyyard. .... '.,... .' , ,'. . . ..• ".•......... '.. .... .' •.~. '. '.' •

."- .PRICING:" All' priciniishall' be:as de~cribed lierein,andis cOI1siqeredtobefi{Ced ~ild fihti,fort.i1e.tenn.o'f
. theAgreement,uriless-spedfieallynoted to th~contrary herein. 'Allp~ices' inc1udeprepaidfreight, Freight,'
taxeS; surcharges, or 'other additionaI9harges.will. not be honored unless reflected hereiri: , .
lwiOICING .Alli~~oices s!1allref~renc6 the DPOOr'defNumber(s ),Plice Agreel~entl1UIDber;thi'"
<::ontractIss)1e~umber, the item(s) coverep, anqtheunltpricihg in the same, fonnatA~ de~cribed4ereig;If'
this is anMPA, Vend.or will bbtairi "bilnd" il1fotm~tion from each participating agency: This infciri1:J.ation
winbecontairied in the bPO .AP Abflling'inforiiiationwill becontained, in the NQtfte.of Award: .'.

';,:.: .• : _',: _"-,_,'-"~' ._':: . ","_ •. ": _1, __' ..• : •••. _ ,'. ,,_-.,~ ..• ' _.. :.--'.,- __ ._-"~' -','. : .. -.-"-- •. - ..•. : ""_"'_ ....•• '- •. _~:

· PAYlVIENT- Irrvoicesfi:Jr items notrecelved, not .priced accordingto'c6rttrac;t orJorw6rk,not yet.i:
.perforffis:dwill nQtbehon~reci ..}ibp~YrrientWillbe probeisedto any vend~'r forw!1Qmtheri;(Kn() IRS
, W-90nfilewfthQ1eSfateCimttolfer. . .' .' .

.. .
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Change Order
No. 3

Datuof l3lIuance:

PIIjICt
Zambara

Conhd:
Zambarano

CcnncllIr:

11/1/2010 El'redlw Date: _

,qr hnrrnmOwn~r rP<ll1P~tpr1 ppnYj1 t=;11~r'rr"OTTlOf'"?lc;
46 Gallons @ $320.00 gallon installed

1bI CoIltrlIct DocUIMnt8 MIl modified •• roUowe upon execution of till. Change Order:

~

CHANGEINCONTRACT PRICE:

0IfgInaIContractPrIce:

$. 857,319.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT lURES:

. OrIginal Contnict1lm\llS: 0 WOOdngdays 0 Calendardsyl5
SUbStantial compleUon (dayu 01' dato): Nn (' 11'"n g p

Readyfortlnalpayment (dayuordlllle); No change

[lnaUseJ[Dacrease)from pAlVlouslyapproved Change
0nIefINO. 1 toNo.._"",Z__ •••

$. 80,772.00

pncrease}(DeeI'ease)fromprevtously approvedChangeOnJem
No. toNo•. .
Substantial completion (days): '! N/ C
Ready for final payment (dlllYll): 1\1:'r:

ConImctPrIcepriorto IhlsChangeOrder.

$. 938.091. 00

ContractTImesprforto thisChangeOrder. 120
SubStantial compleUon (dayu01'cf8t8); Day s
Readyforftnal payment (dayu01' dato); 120 Days

{Inlm88} [Dacresse)ofthisChangeOrder:

$. 14,720.00

llna8sse)(De<:l'esse)ofthisChangeOrder:
Substantial completion {dlllYllOI'dlIte): 3 Days
Ready for tlnal payment (dayu01'cIla): 1 n "'~T'"

$. 952,811.00

ContractTJmeswithallapprovedChange0r<kI1'8:
Substantial completion (dayuOI'date): 1Z1 DRYR

Ready for final paymenl(day8 01' dido): 12 3 Day s

::t-'~~f Eng1nNr~Slgnalure)

DlI4e: //-~; -/0

:~tf/
( SlgnaiIUI'O)

0ld8: /117 ,/1.
AFPrcMicIbyFIIIIISngA1;J«tC1(If8IflPIIC8bIO): _

UQJC No.C-941(2002 EdItIoa)
I'npmd b1tileEqlseen' Joblt Coatnac:tDoatmcatllCoJlllJllltteeaDdeadoned by tile
AJIodatedGaIenaJColltractol'll of Amerlclll8lDdthe COlIStnll:6ol1SpedllcatJolIS Jllltitute. .

06t0: _



ROC Form 02/01/2002

While = Agency

Green =FHWA
Yellow = Contract Administr:J.tion

Pink = Consultant

Golden = Purchasing

Location: Lincoln

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

Date: 12/3/2010

RICNo. 2006-EH-009

Project: 1R Highway Improvements - Railroad Street

Consultant: Pare Corporation

RIFAP No. SEE BELOW

ROC No. 08

This Report of Change is necessary to authorize the Consultant addftional
manhours and out-of-pocket expenses necessary for out-of-scope work for
the preparation of Consensus Determination of Eligibility (CDOE)
documentation associated with the Manville Bridge No. 396 as part of t;he
lR Highway Improvements project in Lincoln.

[See Attached Compensation Summary Sheet Nos. 1 of 6 through 6 of 6 and
Combined Summary Sheet]

STP-DESN(OOl)
STATE MATCH

4,462.38 80
1,115.60 20

RECEIVED PARE .

DATE: $/3 "(;;/.
JOB NO; 0/0(1. 0 I
COPIES TO

Civil
MarketioCi
Environmc! .(C:: :~

Plarln:n;
Tr nsporc5.iion

By Consultant:
Subconsultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

Based on Design Section's review letter dated 12/03/2010 and the Consultant's request dated
copies attached, the Department recommends approval of this ROC.

$1,355.98
4,222.00

$5,577.98

10/14/2010

Date

Comments:

SectionChief

Date

Date

Consultant

FederalFundingReview

@ Participating

® Non-Participating



CA Form 02/01/2002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department ofTr.ansportation

Program Development

Date: 12/3/2010

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Purchase Order No. 70A00342429
FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690

Pare Corporation
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

R.I. Contract No.
Original PO Date
Requisition No.

CANo.

2006-EH-009

01/05/2006
R70D043778

08

Project:
Cityrrown:

1R Highway Improvements - Railroad Street
Lincoln

Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 08

Total Increase/Decrease: $5,577.98

Acct No I Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %

1 1270.39001102.634100 FAPI STP-DESN(OOl) AMTl 4,462.38 80

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATE MATCH AMT2 1,115.60 20

3 FAP3 AMT3

4 FAP4 AMT4

5 FAP5 ::AI\IT5 -

6 FAP6 IAMT6

7 FAP7 AMT7

8 FAP8 AMT8

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

Consultant/ContractorDate

~
---------~~~------. ''9~
Date Director of Transportation ""'"

/'0
Data EntryPre-Audit

COPIES: 1. White - Agency 2. Yellow - Business Management 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldenrod - Purchasing



/.. ~.

"
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Change Order
No. 4

OwrwI'aContro<:lNo.:

Effective Date: _12/13/10
Dateof Issuance:

L.F. Clavin & Co. Ine

The Contract Document. are modified as 'onawa upon execution of this Change Order:

~

Zambarano Water
Conlrador:

~
Zambarano

COnlrId:

Attachments:(list documentssupporting change):

Rain For Rent letters dated 11-10-2010
NOT ASSOCIATED TO THE RATN FOR RENT r.HAN~E

CHANGEINCONTRACT PRICE:

0rIglnaIContractPrIce:

$ 857.319.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: *
OriginalContractTImes: 0 WorkIng days :g Calendarday&
Substantialcompletion (day8ordale): 1 ? () (j RY!,;

Readyfor flnal payment (dayaordllle): 120 days
NOTE:

WEATHER DELAYS

123 days
123 days

pncrease}(Decrease}from previously approved Change
OrdenlNo. 1 to No..__ i -

$ 95.492.00

pncrease)(Decrease) from previously approved ChangeOrden;
No. 1 to NO.__ ':l .

Substantialcompletion(day8):

Readyfor final payment (dll)'S):

ContractPriceprior to this Change Order:

$ 952,811.00

ContractTImesprior to this Change Order:
Substantialcompletlon (dayaordate):

Readyfor flnal payment (dayaordale):

123 da.y!';
123 days

pncrease}[Decrease)of this Change Order:

10,081.00$.-----------
(Increase)(Decrease}of this Change Order: 27
Substantialcompletion(dayaordate): days
Readyfor final payment (dayaordale): ? 7 (j,qy!';

ContractPrleeIncorporatingthis Change Order:

$ 962,892.00

ContractTImeswith all approved Change Orden;:
Substarili.dcompletion (dsyll ordate):

Readyfor flnal payment (dayaordate):

150 davs
150 days

ApprtMIdby FundingAgenc'f (If applIeable): _
Oate: _

&fCDCNo.C-941(2002EditioD)
Preparedby the Eagleen' Jobst CODtnJctDocumeulllColllllllttee aDdeadorsed by the
AIIOdaIt4GeueraI Colltnleton or America aDd the COlIStructioDSpeclftcatiolllSInstitute.

Pagelof2



, ,
STATE OF JUlODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PI...ANTATIONS ~

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION r.nWGSl~t?'~~""

50 Branch Avenue,Providcnce,Rhode Island 02904 \'~::1Ai\DC t LL.t.iC\l ,j;(lHlS

li'JI ')1'
(r""'~.""'· JTEL. (401)222-2056 [TDD: 222-2239]

AWIDAVITOFSTATEVENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

Dtl12'1::."".'•11'1' • ..Jf..

Instructions:
Everypersonor businessentitycontractingwitha state agencyon or after July 27, 1993 to sell goods and services (contracting party)

is deemed to be a ·state vendor·, Also deemed to be a ·state vendor· is (a) a person having a 10010or greater ownership interest in such
, contraclingparty.or (b)a person who is an executive officerof such contractingparty. or (e) a person who is the spouse or minor child of the
contractingparty.or of a personhaving such 10%or greater ownership interest, or of a person who is an executive officer of such contracting

party (related parties).
This affidavitmust be filed with the StateBoard of Elections, 50 Branch Avenue, Providence, Rhode Ishind 02904 by every state

vendorin connectionwithanycontractwith a stateagencytoprovidegoodsand/or services costing $5000 or more. If the contract is in writing.
tIiisaffidavitmustbe filedwithin60 daysafterthecontractis executed andMUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A COpy OF THE CONTRACT.
ORAWR.ITTENSUMMARYTI-lEREOF.Irthe contractis not in writing, then the affidavitmust be filedwithin 60 days from the date when
thestatevendods first.notifiedthat the $5000 threshold has heLm reached. However, Chapter i1·27 and i.h/;JRcgulntions adopted i.hercunder,
permit semi-annual filings of affidavitsunder cerl~incircumstances.

Everypersonor businessentityqualifyingas a state vendor (either as the contracting party or as a related party) and providing goods
and services at a cost of $5000 or more shall be responsible for filing this affidavit. A 5tatevendor who isa contracting party must file this
affidavitwhen the $5000 threshold has been reached, even ifno reportable political contributions have been made either by the contracting
partyor a relatedparty. A slatevendorwho is a relatedpartymustfilethis affidavitonlywhen a reportable political contribution has ~ made
by such related party. and then, only if such contribution has not been incl9ded in an affidavi,tfiled by the contracting party. A reportable
political contribution is defined in question #16. The affidavit;when filed,will be a public document.

The Board of Elections is empowered to impose cjvil penalties for violations of Chapter 17·27.
The attentionof statevendorsis directedto the Regulations adopted by the Board of.Elections in connection with the preparation and

filingofthis affidavitwhich are on file at the officesof both the Board of Elections and the Secretary of State.

Statement Under Oath or Affirmation

The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation,does herebymake the followingstatements and provide the following information:

1. Name. address and telephone number of person making this affidavit.

Pare Corporation
NAME OF PERSON MAKINOTillS AfFIDAVIT

S BlackstoneValley Place, Lincoln,RI 02865
ADDRESS

401-334-4100
TELEPHONE NUMBER

2. What is t~e date of execution of the written contraCt requiring.
the filing ofthis affidavit? [Such contract must he filed with this affidavit.] 3/5/2010

DATE
3. If the contract requiring the filing ofthis affidavit is not in writing.

when were you first notified that the ~ontracthad reached the $5000 thresh()id? ----.,. _
DATE

4, If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods andlor services to be provided, the state
agency involved, and the tenn or duration of such contract. If the tenn is indefinite, so state.

5, Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity? Indlvidual__ On BchalfofBusinCIlIIEntity..lL-

6. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?

Name of Business Entity Pare Corporation FEIN # 05-0349690

(CheckOne:) Corporation.lL- Partnership__ SoleProprietorship__ OlherBusinessEntity __

7, If "other business entity" is checked above. what is the narure of such business entity?

8. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state agency? YES X NO

9. If yes, what is the name of state agency'to which you are providing goods and/or services? RIDOT, RIDEM,
MHRH, RIEDe, RI Water Resources,RIRRC, RI Turnpike& BridgeAuthority,RIAC, and RIC

~o.lethe ariswer to question S is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a co'ntracting party? YES __ NO __

II. If answer to question. 10is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

<Ill>10% or greaterownershipinterestincontractingporty__
(b> executiveofficerof contractingparty'__ .

(c) spouseorminorchildof contractingparty,orof 10%
orgreaterowner,orof exebutiveofficer__



NAME OF GENERAL DATE OF AMOUNT NAME OF RELATIONSHIP

OFFICER, CANDIDATE FOR CONTRI- OF CONTRIBUTOR TO CONTRACT-

GENERAL OFFICE OR BUTION CONTRIB- INGPARTY

POLITICAL PARTY UTION

Gov. Bruce Sundlun 9/1/94 PR $1,000 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Gov. Bruce Sundlun 9/1/94 PR $ 500 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

House Democratic Committee 1/29/95 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Weygand Committee 6/24/96 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs OWner/Officer

House Democratic Committee 2/22/97 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James S; Bennett 12/20/97 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James S. Bennett 12/21/97 PR $ 250 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Weygand Committee 3/28/98 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Gov. Lincoln Almond 8/1/98 PR $1,000 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of John B. Harwood 2/3/01 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/26/01 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James Bennett 10/25/01 PR $ 150 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Jack Reed 6/18/02 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

John Harwood 2/7/02 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James Bennett 3/12/02 PR $1,000 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

James Bennett 3/19/02 PR $1,000 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James Bennett 6/7/02 PR $ 500 Kenneth DeCosta Officer

James Bennett 6/8/02 PR $ 500 DemiRiggs Spouse of Owner

James Bennett 8/15/02 PR $ 500 Demi Riggs Spouse of Owner

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/5/03 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Langevin Committee 8/8/03 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/21/04 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Langevin for Congress 3/12/05 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 2/27/06 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 9/10/06 PR $ 300 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Governor Carcieri 9/17/06 PR $ 100 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Reginald Centracchio 11/2/06 PR $ 50 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer

Caprio Committee 11/5/09 PR $ 100 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Offi'G~r

Friends of Patrick Lynch 12/17/09 PR $ 250 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer



Pare Corporation (REPORT 7/10)

State Aqency Date of Contract Amount of Contract P.O. #

RIDOT 3/5/2010 CA 247,940.14 70A00260021

RIDOT 3/10/2010 CA 30,351.82 70A141919

RIDOT 4/8/2010 CA 70,208.83 146901

RIDOT 4/8/2010 CA 63,792.61 70A00226930A

RIDOT 4/30/2010 CA 9,454.95 70A00342429

RIDOT 5/7/2010 CA 38,933.09 70A00342429

RIDOT 5/7/2010 CA 113,417.82 70A00342429

RIDOT 5/17/2010 CA 24,089.29 146901
TOTAL 598,188.55



t:.::-.. ,_~;:"-~#i~~-, .
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CA Form 02/0112002 state of Rhode Island ~nd Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Progr~m Development

Date: 3/5/2010

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Purchase Order No. 70AO.o260021/
FEIN:

,Consultant:

05-0349690

<"

Pare Engineering Corporation ~
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, RI 02865

R.I. Contract No.

Original PO Date

Requisition No.

CANo.

2002-EI-008 .-

11/20/02
R70A007095

15 ,/

Project:

City/Town:

Metropolitan Provo Bike Facility Site Assess.Cont.
Statewide

Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 15

Total Increase/Decrease: $247,940.14 ~.

.. Acct No I Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %
"

-' FArl'-r 1270390011002.634100 RTP-LOCL (003) AMTI 247,940.14 100

2
._," L_.~ FAP2 State Match AMT2 0.0012703"8'8'5'1'OTD'9.63"'4'1'OO ~ "

3 FAP3 AMT3

4 FAP4 AMT4

5 FAP5 AMT5
" 6' " ..-- --- ," " FAP6' "-.'- '-.- AMT6--- .. " ._. ~ ___ '_...0' __ •• - _._~-- __ ,_ ---- '.- -_.

7 FAP7 AMT7

8 FAP8 AMT8

:';/i ..
L-C,1-

,r

4. Goldenrod - Purchasing

,~-} /',/ [ ,F/.£' /,' ,/''L-,.--
Consultan,tfContrnctor

3. Pink - Consultant

Date

Date
Of:k
., \\,"IJY\iJ" lit '\

\

~' ,
. : (~

--------------------"------' -=',•••, ~'-,•.• "-0',...-
Date Director of Transportation ,), 'd d~1 jO II .,~?.-.
-1 I" Ii,

Stat~.Ru'rchasingAgenflAqthorized Agen!-
\D! '!/'JC.>::"\lJ'lv -."----

\

2. Yellow - Business Management1. White - AgencyCOPIES:

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.



~".
./i'<"':'

ROC Form02/01l2002

White =Agency
Green =FHWA

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

Date: 3/5/2010

Yellow =Contract Administration .

Pink =Consultant

Golden = Purchasing

Location: Statewide

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

roc No. 2002-EI-008 _/'

Project: Metropolitan Provo Bike Facility Site Assess. Cont. 2 RIFAP No. SEE BELOW

Consultant: Pare Engineering Corporation ..,,/
ROC No. 15 __ ~

~,
.' $.} '~;
l l 5! .f~:...•,.--

This Report of Change is necessary to authorize the Consultant additional
manhours and out-of-pocket expenses to complete the design of an
approximate 1/2 mile connector link fro~ the East Bay Bike Path to the
Colt State Park Bike Path located in Bristol and a 1/2 mile bike path
connection from the intersection of Hope Street (Route 114) with Asylum
Road to the East Bay Bike Path. In addition to the new bike path
sections, upgrading to the existing 3-mile bike path in Colt State Park

.,will be performed,' repaLr:s 'to'all exist'in~'·bridge 'wi~llbe pe.:L£ormed,and
the final design of lighting in the park will be completed. It is also
necessary to authorize reimbursable expenses for the Out-of-pocket expense
associated with the work effort of Chas. H. Sells, Inc. (Survey) and·

.'Antonio P. Franco & Associates (Electric). The additional work effort is
associated with the Federal Highway Administration Recreational Trails
Program for the Metropolitan Providence Bicycle Facility site Assessment
Project, Contract 2 Various Locations for Task 004 - East Bay Bike
Path-Colt State Park Spur.
(See Attached Compensation Summary Sheets.)

~. RTP-J.~CJCL(q.p:3)
.]1 State Mat.'ch

247,940.14 100
0.00 0

$213,204.77
31,216.72
3,518.65

$247,940.14 ~-

10/29/09

Federal Agency (If Required)

.......•••..•.•...•.........;',.•

By Consultant:
Subconsultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

Date

Date

i I.'), . ,
t"'k",blJ D

Date,.., ....•~ivision ChiefDate

D~te

Based on Design 2/10 and the Consultant's request dated
. copies attached, the Department recommends apprpval ofthis ROC.

Comments:

,
I" : ..••~. "'. .-;.:~ .::~ i \. . i.

~2participating
;,Ir ~

o Non-Participating
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CA Form 02/0112002

.- -~~~_~t·,~.~~-:

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program ,Development

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM'

Date: 3/10/2010

FEIN:

Consultant:

Project:

CitylTown:

05-0349690 i
Pare Corporation J
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

Bridge Rehab.and Replacement Program - Group 8
Statewide

Purchase Order No.

R.I. Contract No.

Original PO Date

Requisition No.

CANo.

Contract (K)

4/'

70A141919 1,.••••

93134 ,,~.
08/13/1993
50737

"46"/

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 46'''/

Total Increase/Decrease: $30,351.82
'-/

Acct No I Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %

1 FAPI BRM-BCDR(002) AMTl 17,968.28....;1··12.70.390011.02.634100 80% FEDERAL

2 12.70.388510.19.634100 FAP2 STATEMATCH AMT2 4,492.07 20% STATE

)3 12.70.390011.02.634100 FAP3 BRM-BCDR(003) AMT3 6,313.18 80% FEDERAL

4 12.70.388510.19.634100 FAN STATEMATCH AMT4 1,578.29 20% STATE

~ 12.70.38701.0.8Q.634100 - FAP5 CON-MON(OOl). AMl'5 0.00. . 100% STJI.TE
.'
6 FAP6 AMT6

7 FAP7 AMT7

8 FAP8 AMT8i

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

I
Pre"A~ditr. ~. ;,

, ".,,-~

I l
-}/!c iJtli

Date

Dat~

Date

r"\~\l\.,

"~~~\~I~
t 't. •

.....
A
. i

State\Purchas.itJ~f<ll.&7~t1AuthorizedAge.nt; //, ~_.,I! J ,i - ., " I t-· ,~f...•..:pt..>~~1.. -l -1 .••••.....--- •••.= f ~~ /\..-..
'''.. J' > j...• ;

..•.- ."

COPIES: I. White - Agency 2. Yellow - Business Management 3. Pink .. Consultant 4. Goldenrod ..Purchasing



ROC Form 02/0112002

0.. ;.\/
\ .i .... ., / \\ ~v v \/
0'..)

Stat"eof Rhode Island and Providence Plantations Date: 3/10/2010

White =Agency

Green =FHWA
Yellow =Contract Ailministration

Pink = Consultant

Golden =Purchasing

Location: Statewide

Department ofTranspo.rtation
Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

rocNo. 93134"""""-

RIFAJ;'No. SEE BELOW
Project: Bridge R:'?tk~l?'.and Replacement p.r:0:;1ram- Group 8

ROC No. 46 .••/

This Report of Change is necessary to compensate the Consultant for the additional work
effort required for the preparation of the final bid documents which includes preparation
of Special provisions associated with the residential well testing, updated bridge
details, survey field controls, landscape architecture, and environmental construction
monitoring. Also included is a reallocation of Out-of-Pocket Expenses to cover the
additional work effort from our subconsultants associated with the survey and landscaping
tasks for the Chestnut Hill Road Bridge No. 951 Reconstruction project which is part of
the Bridge Rehabilitation & ..~eplacement Program - Group 8. __ -.

Based on the above, the Department recommends approval of this ROC.

See Attached Compensation Summary Sheet.

BRM-BCDR (002)
STATE MATCH
BRM-BCDR (003)

STATE MATCH
CON-MON(OOl)

~7,968.28
4,492.07

6,313.~8
~,578.29

0.00

80% FEDERAL "'- i):>...,r.--.'
20% STATE .,,/ ,," .....

B0% FEDERAL ~"'~~":l.< d .•••• .'

....

20% STATE ...r"

~OO% STATE

,:,:)

By Consultant:
Sub consultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

$28,289.82
0.00

2,062.00

$30,351.82"""""

Based on Design Section's review letter dated. 3/5/20~0. a1}~!h~Consultant's request datf:ld..
copies attached, 'the Department recommends approval of this ROC.

2/4/2010
." ~

/""7') "",.:.;'j' -1-::s~~.._--
Section Chief

,_,.(~j~·)Lt.r·lF''r'...o·r\,+'
, Federal Agency (If Required)

Consultant

,0- ~-\
.~.,I'·

./
- ~~--- i;:

~~-..,-.

Date

:;;;k,.1! ..

• Date

L.:~_, / r" o·

J ~ f (roJ1) /-~K'.
._<11' i

Highway/Bridge!Traffic Engineer

11 :-i, ,

Date

Date"

',:) ...
Date

.

\ Division Chief Date

'.- -
Federal Funding Review

Comments: () Participating

() Non-Participating



NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

CA Form 01/01/2002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

30 ..,t

Date: 4/8/2010

CANo.

/il
;~

- J _./
Purchase Order No.9 146901
R.I. Contract No. 94102 J
Original PO Date 12/28/94
Requisition No. 509n

05-0349690
./

Pare Corporation
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

Consultant:

FEIN:

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 30

Project:

City/Town:

Bridge Maintenance & Repair Contract

Statewide
Contract (K)

/

Total Increase/Decrease: $70,208.83 ../

Director of Transportation

3. Pink .. Consultant

,<,~,:::~~~7·J/Z:---
.' Con,sultan1i;Contracror

; i
41<i$j~,;
Date

; j

If.! 1/ t. _

'Date

2. Yellow ..Business Management1. Wl1ite ..AgencyCOPIES:

Pre-Audit

\j- i\ \t~,

This document is an addendum to the original, contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be perfom1ed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

AcctNo {Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %

1 1270.39001102.634100 FAPI BR-JTRP(001) AMTl 56,167.06 80% FEDERAL

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATE MATCH AMT2 14,041.77 20% STATE

3 FAP3 AMT3

4 FAN AMT4

5 FAP5 AMT5

IFAP6
;

6 !AMT6

7 .FAP7 !AMT7
I

IAMT88 IFAP8



· ROC Form 02/0112002

White =Agency

Green =FHWA
Yellow =Contract Administration

Pink = Consultant

Golden = Purcbasing

Department of Transportation

Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

Date: 4/8/2010

Location: Statewide RICNo. 94102

Project:
.. "~[;~7':;'

Bridge Mafiftienance&: Repair Con t;r?j1.c,t, RIFAP No. SEE BELOW

Consultant: Pare Corporation /' ROC No .. 30

This Report of Change is necessary to authorize the Consultant additional manhours,
out-of-pocket expenses, and reallocation of hours from completed tasks associated with
preparation of Contract Documents for a re-advertisement of the Bridge Washing Contract
No. 10 and for advertising Bridge Washing Contract Nos. 11, 12, &:13 as part of the Bridge
Maintenance and Repair Contract Consultant Services - Statewide.

(See Attached Compensation Summary Sheet)
.••.•• ';'~".' .__ •••. ;;=.••• :. -c•• ' _. _

." .'

" ! i I

,J':BR-JTRP (001)
STATE MATCH

56,167.06 80% FEDERAL
14,041.77 20% STATE

By Consultant:
SubconsuItant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

$68,058.83
0.00

2,150.00

$70,208.83" ~#.,.

..Eas€ld on D~siglJ. Section's re,:yjew letter c!.ated .. April 6, 2010 and the Consultant's request dated March 18, 2010
copies attached, the Department recommends approval O'f"fliis"ROC.

Date

1
Date

Date

Comments:

HighwaylBridgeiTraffic Engineer

, (-_. ,.:
; ~ection Chief

.... Division Chief

I
4-¥-i17i;J

Date

Date

Date Federal Funding Review

,;"t. .. ,- ~.;~ .•• ' _

o Participati'ng

@ Non-Participating



CA Form 02/01/2002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

Date: 4/8/2010

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690 /I
Pare Corporation J
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

>,./
Purchase Order No. 70A00226930A
R.I. Contract No. 2001-EB-006""'/O~\o?i

Original PO Date 01/03/02
Requisition No. R70A006980 .'

CANo. 18 ./

Project:

City/Town:

Comprehensive Bridge Rehab.Program Grp. 6
Cranston, Rhode Island

Contract (K)

This CA rep!~~~ents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 18 ../

(j)
\ \ '-/

Total Increase/Decrease: $63,792 ..61 ,./

I
'"

Acct No I Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %

1 1270.39001102.634100 r FAPI BRO-BCDR(010) AMTI 51,034.09 80% FEDERAL

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATEMATCH AMT2 12,758.52 20% STATE

3 1270.39001102.634100 FAP3 BRO-BCDR(009) AMT3 0.00 80% FEDERAL

4 1270.38851019.634100 FAP4 STATEMATCH AMT4 0.00 20% STATE

5 1270.39001102.634100 FAP5 BRM-BCDR(008) ,AMT5 0.00 80% FEDERAL

6 1270.38851019.634100 FAP6 STATEMATCH AMT6 0.00 20% STATE

7 FAP7 AMT7

8 FAP8 AMT8

Tlus document is an addendum'to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the'original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

2. Yellow - Business Management

--~- -•...••...•..

4. Goldenrod - Purchasing

\"(\~i/'\'\~\D,j v~) \ \
v \

3. Pink - Consultant

t :0.

j{ 1~' f ii'''11€ ! .. '
Date

Date

IDa.otaEntl}!,~;;:....."., • .o

~~, -- 1-..\..s ...,;_

1. White - AgencyCOPIES:

r~-~~mt....
\/ -~ \, '-\ .~~.
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ROC Form 02/0112002

Cranston, Rhode Island

White =Agency
Green =FH\V A

Yellow = Contract Administration

Pink = Consultant

Golden = Purchasing

Location:

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

Date: 4/8/2010

..
RICNo. 2001-EB-006 ",.'

Project: ComprehehsiveBridge Rehab.Program Grp. 6 RIFAP No. SEE BELOW

Consultant: Pare Corporation ROC No. 18
;'

This Report of Change is necessary to authorize the Consultant manhours for the work
effort associated with additional design services required for the completion of the Final
Design Phase. Also included are out-of-pocket expenses associated with additional survey
services, laboratory testing, historic services, archaeological services, travel and

'printing for the Pocasset River Bridge No. 23 as part of the above referenced project.

/
/ BRO-BCDR (010)

.•.-tI' STATE MATCH

BRO-BCDR (009)

STATE MATCH
BRM-BCDR (008)

STATE MATCH

51,034.09 80% FEDERAL

12,758.52 20% STATE

0.00 80% FEDERAL

0.00 20% STATE

0.00 80% FEDERAL By Consultant:

0.00 20% STATE Subconsultant Services:
Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

$43,751.95
19,795.66

245.00

$63, 792.61 ,.,-'"

Based on Design Section's review letter dated April 1, ~"2~QI0 ~'C a.nd the Con,sultant's request dateq
copies attached, the Department recomrnends approval of this ROC. '

April 2, 2010 , ,-

Federal Funding ReviewDate

~!1.,j~f,j

Date

Date

Division Chief

ilt-1Itt<
Date

::l/illlO
Date

Comments: o Participating

o Non-Participating
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CA Form 02/0112002

"

..:.~~-
State of Rhode Island a:udProvidence Plantations

DeparnnentofTransportation
Program Development

Date: 4/30/2010

xi

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690

Pare Corporation /
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

Purchase Order No.

R.I. Contract No.

Original PO Date

Requisition No.

CANo.

,/./
70A00342429 v-
2006-EH-009 /
01/05/2006
R70D043778

03 ..../".

Project:

City/Town:

1R Highway Improvements - Nate Whipple Highway
Cumberland Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 03 ./.F .

·········-T~···--..... '. -' ..- .
i:' [ :;l .~:;:}) l/JDelL ~

Cr:C()1..£. (8, ~L:Dei! \C('--h U\"I •..... - -,

Total Increase/Decrease: $9,454.95 ,,./
AcctNo I Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %

i 1--1270. 390011 02~"6-:u6/10 FAPI STP- DESN (001) AMTl 7,563.96 80
j

; 1270.38851019. 63ilio FAP2 STATE MATCH AMT2 1,890.99 20
i

FAP3 AMT33 /) ,
1~' \ '\ .. ':·il6 li31

,
''4,...\ 'i~_ "1 FAP4 f" - :..r AMT4 ,··f'_ ..

(
, t· ..

5>
~...\ I FAP5 AMT5

t".~" .~~

'1
. "-t.. . '-

6 : '. ',' ,,,\) 'FAP6 AMT6
.,,' ~:>.~:..,\\)7 , FAP7 AMT7.'~....;..~ , \ ,£., ~

8 -./ 'V';..l FAP8 AMT8'l\~ "

,~~ .
. ~.;; .. _.. ~.':-.:.-. _~':";".-::"~-:- :~. -.:- -.""- ...•.:.-:-.-.:'l.~-

.Date DirectorofTransportation

,......\ r Q ) 10. >

'O i d-.Of;l
•. .. J

_... ,_ .. ~_;_ •. ...'!!'cL.. ! ... ~.~ ... ~ .. . ~:..
Date Stafe!P~ba!;ing~~~t!Ajiifh~m1!dA"g~'

~OJ 1 '" .

-~.-"2:.__.,...._-
;,.

....•.....

COj1SUltant/Contractor
'-/b:·>j, ~

Date

Pre-Audit D!ltaEntri

i't\ .•. <.\ ,~;C._. t\,\ .• '",
'0

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be perfonned as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

COPIES: 1. White - Agency 2. Yellow - Business Management 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldenrod - Purchasing S'-'--'J+\'0 Ii , .. Z li /! \.
• 1..~ •••• ' - -.-



ROC Form 02/01/2002

White = Ageo!=y

Green =FHWA
Yellow = Contract Administratio-n

Pink =Consultant

Golden = Purchasing

l-

S
-1\ ,r; ./ ~ ()

\~\,,""' /"\ I,
v-:: j'" 't

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

Date: 4;30/201.;0. .~
II
1

Location:

Project:

--

Cumb'~i-i~d

lR Highway Improvements - Nate Whipple Highway

RICNo. 2006-EH-009 /'

RIFAP No. SEE BELOW

Consultant: Pare coiporation /' ROC No.

This Report of Change is necessary to authorize the Consultant additional
manhours and out-of-pocket expenses necessary for the design of emergency
repairs to Nate Whipple Highway (Route 120) as a result of the Hea'Vy-i-ains
and subsequent flooding from the successive storms at the end of March
2010. Due to the emergency status of the effort, this is being submitted
after the work has been performed as part of the 1R Highway Improvements
Project on Nate Whipple Highway (Route 120) fn Cumberland .

..,..".. .,..

7,563,96 80
1,890.99 20

../'""'.,-
r

(See Attached Compensation Su~mary Sheet Nos. 1 of 5 through 5 of 5 and
Combined Summary)

STP-DESN'{OOl)
./' STATE .fiATCH

By Consultant:
Sub consultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

$9,424.95

30.00

$9,454.95

Based on Design Section's review letter dated April 28, 2010 and the Consultant's request dated April 21, 2010 ,
copies attached, the Depa.'iment recommends approv~. of;t.hisRQCL

Consultant

•....-...

..~~\ ;/'
'~1"(_..;'r"]. i :)'</:;-}.~.),.;,...t_.....' .(:r.[ ..tJ...(7..~./~t.!i(_ .

FederalFundingReview\<'

'1 j;,.;,~
Date

I.'-/"f Ii.-i !' .---=,'/I j f }." . , .. .t. ..• L/
Date

lIi.' 'lJ>
~tTii fi

Date

Comments:
-.,:©Participating

;>

o Non-Participating



Lvtcuc&<i.O'>L
V1" ~~:5D

CA Form 02/01/2002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

1°
Date: 5/7/20M

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690

J....
Pare Corporation
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

., /
Purchase Order No. 70A00342429 ,..:r

R.I. Contract No. 2006-EH-009 >"./'

Original PO Date 01/05/2006
Requisition No. R70D043778

CA No. 03 ,,-( ."../'
Project:

Cityrrown:
1R Highway Improvements - Diamond Hill Road
Cumberland Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No, 04 ,./

..-.-- ...•,
"-I .. '\l A !

\,..'

",---/

Total Increase/Decrease: $38,933.09

Acct No / Budget Code F.A.P.No, Amount %
-~'lo l

FAPI STP-DESN(OOl) AMTI1 1270.39001102.63~b10 31,146.47 80f',
!2 1270.38851019. 63/LlM FAP2 STATE MATCH AMT2 7,786.62 20

3
{'"!'~~;'" ~FAP3 AMT3

4 ';'~. :~:':"~~''''' IFAP4 AMT4
5 , .. '. '1-, ' FAP5 AMT5\ " ..

J".; ~
6 ' v" •

\"~"~\~ FAP6 AMT6. .,"".' ..'
!7

j
t,:Y\ FAP7 AMT7

8 ,,s FAP8 AMT8
,

,. ,

i:3J\AS \\0
Date

/

_.,~--'-J .,/
-,";..:~:._".,'/~ ....(- ---:---
ConsultaIJt/Contractor

l:....

! ,I

~5/7lJll
Date

..

Date
, ....., ~."-1~~..EntIy_;

.. 'oJ '. i ~ \ .....)

This document is an a!idendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work rererenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

COPIES: 1. White ..Agency 2. Yellow .. Business'Management 3.. Pink .. Consultant 4. GOldenr~lA\T:,purchasing
.. 'I l
,',J._} /1,10

I;J e:Tl •



ROC Form 02/0112002

i
<C""" '.'\. ',If'· ""'IVV''''(j

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations Date:

\
10 <

5/7/20IY(

, ,

White =Agcncy
Green =FHWA
Yellow = Contract Administration

Pink = CDnsnltant

Golden = Purchasing

Department ofTransportation
Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

Location: Cumberland IDC No. 2006-EH-009

Project: lR Highway Improvements - Diamond Hill Road RIFAP No. SEE BELOW

Consultant: Pare Corporation ROC No. 04

Additional Design Services required future completion of the Final Design
Phase.

(See Attached Compensation Summary Sheet Nos. 1 of 5 through 5 of 5 and
Combined Summary)

STP-DESN(OOl)

STATE MATCH

3~,~46.47 80
7,786.62 20

By Consultant:
Subconsultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

$38,933.09

$38,933.09

Based on Design Section's review letter dated May 7, 20~0 and the Consultant's request dated March ~ 7, 20~O
copies attached, the Department recommends approval ofthis ROC.

g

r//2/1o t(~~
( ,
Date ~rrage/Traffic Engineer Date Consultant

Date SectionChief Date FederalAgency(IfRequired)

5/;<-//;i:J~~
Date' DivisionChief Date FederalFundingReview

Comments:
" o Participating

o Non-Participatin
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CA Form 02/0112002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
DeparPnentofTransportanon

Program Development

NOTICE OF C~,GE!CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Date: 5/7 /20~0

FEIN:

Consultant:

'.IJ
'''''''.;I!Pare Corporation

8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

Purchase Order No.

R.I. Contract No.

Original PO Date

Requisition No.

CANo.

70A00342429 '-/
2006-EH-009 ;,...1

0~/05/2006
R70D043778

02

Project:

Cityrrown:

~R Highway Improvements - Nate Whipple Highway
cumberland Coutract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 02
',~

1rotallncreasenoecrease:$~~3, 4~ 7.82

Acct No / Budget Code
,

F.A. P.No. Amount %

1 ~270.3900~~02.63~§~0 FAPI STP-DESN(OO~) AM1rl 90,734.26 80
2 1270. 3885~0~9. 63~61'0 FAP2 STATE MATCH AM1r2 22,683.56 20
3 FAP3 AM1r3

"

4 ',' FAP4 AM1r4
,,,' .!

" 5:, ' .'''' ", : .. ~ " - , FAP~_ .-•... ' , , .. ~~,:;..•-....; ," . ' '.,
"

:.:.-,.-:,' .....*
6 ."'.(\ :.:~.: FAP6 AM1r6

7
.,

FAP7 AM1r7

8 FAP8 AM1r8

, '

'<y,

\~<::!(,'(,:

4. Goldenrod - Purchasing'yl
\J. , /'-..,",!'''f ;j',f,~/~+"jt.)

Directorof Transportation

---...:...:.;.:..--.-:---../."./"
Consultant},Contractor

,'1i
Stp.t~,PurchasingAg\llltJ.A"uthorizedAgent
bJ.?>{i) (">".,~Hjl _-----__..

....1- -

3. Pink - Consultant

Date'

.
Date

2. Yellow - Business ManagementL White - Agency

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work rJferenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

COPIES:

I
Pre~A~d:\

, '.~ ., "'i-



ROC Form 02/0112002

While =Agency
Green =FHWA
Yellow =Contract Administration

Pink = Consultant

Golden = Purchasing

Location: Cumberland

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

Date: 5/7 /20~0

RIC No. 2006-EH-009
Project: ~R Highway Improvements - Nate Whipple Highway

Consultant: Pare Corporation
RIFAP No. SEE BELOW

ROC No. 02

This Report of Change is necessary to authorize the Consultant
out-of-pocket e~enses associated with separation of the current Nate
Whipple Highway (Route 120) into two separate construction contracts in
addition to performing additional out-of-pocket work items as part of the
1R Highway Improvements Project on Nate Whipple Highway (Route 120) in
Cumberland.

(See ilttached Co~~ensation Summary Sheets # 2 of 5 and Combined Summary)

STP-DESN(OO~)

STATE MATCH
90,734.26 80
22,683.5620

By Consultant:
Subconsultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

Based on Design Section's review letter dated 01/19/10 and the Consultant's request dated
copies attached, the Department recommends approval ofthis ROC.

$~~2,592.92

824.90

$~~3, 417.82

11/4/2009

Date Consultant

Date

Date

Comments:

SectionChief

DivisionChief

Date

Date

FederalAgency(IfRequired)

FederalFundingReview

o Participating

o Non-Participating
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NOTICEOFCHANGE~ONTRACTADDENDUM

CA Form 02/01/2002

.'.'\ ~"

94102

12/28/94
50971

Date: 5/17/2010

--,

/i~;
-~{I

Purchase Order No. ~146901

R.I. Contract No.

Original PO Date

Requisition No.

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

05-0349690 jf
C . Y'Pare orporat~on

8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

FEIN:

Consultant:

CANo.

Project:

CitylTown:
Bridge Maintenance & Repair Contract
Statewide Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 31/

~..,
lrotalIncreasenoecrease:$24,089.29

IAcct No I Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %

,I
1 1270.39001102.634100 FAPI BR-TIRP(OOl) !AMTI 19,271.43 80% FEOERAL
2 1270.38851019.634100 ·FAP2 STATEMATCH :AMT2 4,817.86 i 20% STATE
3 :FAP3 !AMT3 i
4 .FAP4 :AMT4 i5 ·FAPS !.AMTS ii
6 : FAP6 ~AMT6 iI
7 FAP7

~AMT7
8 FAP8 AMT8

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

~",.--"-:J /'
J •••• -.' /',,,,,

... / .., '·'C.'.~.__ -.
ConsultantiConya,Ctor

;.i f

.•.. ,'; f ,/ .. ;;;. .' .:,. '.-' ;.~~, ..• , ---'-'~----- '~''''--:''-~-''-'''-'-~_
'Date' Director of Transportation

.~\ : ,/ ..;..'
....••.•.

COPIES: 1. White - Agency 2. Yellow - Business Management 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldenroq,', Purchasingr7>('·.0 /
./ J 'Ji 1-fool
Lr!O; / L/

)/h· 'ii
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ROC Form 02/01/2002

White = Agency

Green =FHWA
Yellow = Contract Administration

Pink =Consultant

Golden =Purchasing

.!:." ~

.,-... .L -r~ t r:1 lii ,I'll"i~tr J j ~~- f'-Y,~ " ~
State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

Department of Transportation
Program Development

REPORT OF CHANGE (ROC)

Date:

.' i

5/17/2010

Location: Statewide RICNo. 94102

Project: B~idge Maintenance & Repair Contract RIFAP N9. SEE BELOW

Consultant: Pare Corporation ROC No. 31

This Report of Change is necessary to authorize the Consultant additional manhours and
out-of-pocket expenses required to complete additional engineering services relative to
the increased wall limits and repairs for the Conanicus Seawall Repairs Project re-bid as
part of the Bridge Maintenance and Repair Contract Consultant Services Statewide.

(See Attached Compensation Summary Sheet)

_ .J .• 'o._

"~>

BR-JTRP (001)
STATE MATCH

~9,27~.43 80% FEDERAL

4,8~7.86 20% STATE

By Consultant:
Subconsultant Services:

Direct Expenses:

Total Requested:

$21,232.54
0.00

2,856.75
$24,.089.29

Based on Design Section's review letter dated May H, 2 O~0 . and the Consultant's request dat~d
copies attached, the Department recommends approval of this ROC.

May 9, 2008

i
'I> • Jj

FederalFundiilgReview

Date

.'."
-- :; .."

Date

!""~.( ."
f ;. t
tr"f.$~ctionChief'

-.-.-._>t--_.--.~•...--.....~""'>::t;..~...,,~-'"·~~1~....._~..•:) j .:."':.1/7 j 1',,>
Date /

Comments:

o Participating

o Non-Participating


